MWORKBOOK (JANUARY

O
2916

“Talk is cheap. Time for action”



Your data...

-]
0 Data Packet
o Page 1: HDS (Bloomberg) — Top 17 stockholders

O Page 2: Beta (Bloomberg) — 2 year weekly return beta

o Pages 3-7: DES (Bloomberg) — 5 page description of your company (For some of
you, it may be only 4 pages)

o Page 8: CRPR — Bond Rating or Bloomberg Default Risk Assessement
o Page 9 : DDIS: Debt due table (with maturities)
o Page 10: FA (Multi-year financial summary)

0 Checklist before you start
o What country is your company incorporated in?

o What currency are the financial statements in? (Not necessarily in the local
currency)

o What currency is your market capitalization and stock price stated in? (May not
match the currency of the financial statements)

o What was the most recent fiscal year? (For most of your companies, it will be a
year ending December... but some may have other year ends)



Source for data: Will vary across
markets. 13F is SEC filing for US
mutual/pension funds

Percent of outstanding
shares in company

US ¢ | 67 .69 -,68 N Z67.69l67.70N 2x2 EquityHDS
DELAY 12:46 Vol 477,149 Op 68.02 T Hi ¢8.15 D Lo 67.69 ValTrd 32406448
CETHTNR  94) Matrix | 95) Searches| | 96) Actions | /[Page 1/59] Holdings Search |
Clorox Co/The [ CUSIP 18905410
[ 21) Sources 22) Types | 23) Colintries | 24) Metrg Areas | 25) Advanced Filters
Name Filter | Son,. B

| Holder Name Portfolio Name | Sourcd | AmtHeld | % Out | Latest Chg File Dt
1) STATE STREET CORP  |STATE STREET CORP l’F 7,146,776 5.42 -17,404 9/30/11|=
2) T ROWE PRICE ASSOCIA|T ROWE PRICE ASSO 13F| 5,720,708 4.34 -932,710 9/30/11|s
3) ICAHN CAPITAL LP n/a 13D| 5,269,902 4.00 -409,040 12/1/11|=
4) VANGUARD GROUP INC |VANGUARD GROUP I 13F| 5,245,936 3.98 14,804 9/30/11|=
S) BANK OF NEW YORK MELIBANK OF NEW YORK 13F| 3,598,774 2.73 534,429 9/30/11|=
6) BLACKROCK INSTITUTI |BLACKROCK INSTITY| 13F| 3,292,072 2.50 99,924 9/30/11|=
7) CEDAR ROCK CAPITAL L|CEDAR ROCK CAPITA| 13F| 3,039,579 2.30 0 9/30/11|=
8) BLACKROCK FUND ADVI |[BLACKROCK FUND A 13F| 3,037,674 2.30 260,898 9/30/11|=
9) YACKTMAN ASSET MANA|YACKTMAN ASSET M 13F| 2,838,416 2.15 43,451 9/30/11|=

10) AMERICAN CENTURY CO |[AMERICAN CENTURY 13F 2,482,939 1.88 547,080 9/30/11|=

11) NORTHERN TRUST CORP|NORTHERN TRUST C 13F| 1,626,955 1.23 21,579 9/30/11|=

12) BANK OF AMERICA COR |BANK OF AMERICA 13F| 1,494,001 1.13 -154,787 9/30/11|=

13) WELLS FARGO ADVISOR |WELLS FARGO ADVIS 13F[ 1,492,126 1.13 205,296 9/30/11|=

14) ICAHN ASSOCIATES COR|n/a 13D| 1,317,476 1.00{ -10,721,720 12/1/11|=

15) ANCHOR CAPITAL ADVISIANCHOR CAPITAL AD 13F| 1,043,507 0.79 -375,230 9/30/11|=

16) HUSSMAN ECONOMETRICIHUSSMAN ECONOMET 13F 921,000 0.70 -477,000 9/30/11|=

17) PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL |PRINCIPAL FINANCI 13F 860,976 0.65 9,528 9/30/11|=

26) Latest Chg 27y HisT Held" % Out on Page 38.23
Australio 61 2 97 8600 Brazll 5511 3048 4500 Europe 44 20 7330 7500 Germany 499 69 9204 1210 Hong Kong 852 2977 6000
Japan 81 3 3201 8900 Singopore 65 6212 1000 U.S. 1 212 318 2000 Copyright 2012 Bloomberg Finance L.P.
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Corporate Governance: Assessing where the

power lies and potential conflicts of interest
49 |

Analyzing Stockholder Holdings

6. Founders hang on..
In many technology 7. Corporate Cross Holdings
companles, the founder CEOs In a few of the companies, the largest holder
ts‘?or::?(r?c; ::r;ar Gllﬁ AR T of stock Is another company..... In some cases, It Is
older companies, founding Activist gosnttrraotleglc holding and In others a device for
famllies continue to control Corp holder 3% :
big stakes elther directly or as 3% [
trusts.

8. Activist Investors...

In some of the companles, at least one
and sometimes more of the top Investors
were actlvist funds or Individuals.

5. Family group companies Founders
In family group companies, 11%
the blggest holders of stack
are often other companies In
the group. This allows the
family to retain control firms
and move assets around.

1. The Institutional default
In most of the companies, there
were no managers or large
Inside holders among the top 17
Investors.

4. Different voting rights?

A few US companies have voting
and non-voting shares. For Latin
American and Aslan companies, It
Is par for the course.

3. The Government Influence
In some of the companles, the largest
holder of stock Is the government
(Gazprom, Petrobras). It can even be
the government of another country
(soverelgn funds) (Hyatt)

2. Self Holdings & Pension funds

In some companies (especlally Japanese), the
company's treasury Is one of the biggest holders of the
company's cash... In other companies, the company's
pensien fund Is the biggest Investor...




1. Institutional Default
Cs

HPQ US § 114.895 +.645 .07 N14.89/14.907 140 x54
ail. At 14 48 d Vol 38,866,709 014.83K H15.49N L 14.74D Val 583.543H

15 Setting_ | 99 Feedback | Holdings: Current |
Hewlett- Pad(ard Co CUSIP 42823610
0 Current 2 Historical 3 Matrix 4 Ownership 5] Transactions & Options

Search Mame
Text Search

15 Delete

L 141,598,035
L[|~ 5TATE STREET 104,721 550| 5.38 2,670,834(12//26/12
L[|~ BLACKROCK 100,546,792 5.16 4,441,951 |12/ 28712
4|~ VANGUARD GROUP INC |VANGUARD GROUP THE 83,141,560 427 1,212, 215(09/30/12 | =
5, ||~ CAPTTAL RESEARCH |nsa 50,315,000 258 21,625,000/0%/30/ 12
k- 47567 56|  2.44 9,602, 200(09,/30/12 |~
T.||* STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTD I|STATE FARM MUTUAEL AU|13F 42 070,800 2,16 009, 30,/ 12 -
1.[|- FRANKLIN RESOURCES |n!a T-AGG 39,696,005 204 26,479,660/09/30/ 12
L[|~ FHR LLE [nia T-AGG 37,551,632 193 =753,470(06,30/12
I [[~ ALLTANCEBERNSTEIN LP 36,808,143 139 -4,276,525/09/30/12 (=
1L 34,873,319 179 14,170,597/09/30/12 | =
1L [~ RELATIONAL INVESTORS LLC|n/a Fesearch 34534517 177 al/oriz |-
I ‘ | 31,144,881) 140 5,023,81109,/30/12 |~
W[~ P HORGAN Insa ULT-AGG 28,618,780 147 14,038,761 )09/30/ 12
15[~ NORTHERM TRUST CORPORATINORTHERN TRUST CORE (137 26,353281 135 -150,615/09/30/12 |~
Ik ||~ BANK, OF NEW YORY MELLON |BANK OF NEW YORK HEL |13F 21,567,642 111 -415,573/09/30/12 | =
11|~ IMVESCO LTD [mevESCO LTD 13F 18473,372] 095 -z,eas,mE:mm
I HWQ INVESTMENT HAMAGEME[NWD INVESTMENT MAMNA |13F 17,510,297  0.90 2,309,213109,/20/12
Leading ..... 0ut 8348 Zoom 10
Lﬁuﬂral I &1 ¢ WFPT BAO0 Brazil S5L1 3098 4500 Furope 49 £0 7a30 7500 Gersong 49 69 3204 1210 Heng Kong
Japon 81 3 3201 @890Q Singopore 65 EZ1Z 1000 W.5. 1 212 219 2009 Copuright 2013 Bloozbarg Flwnﬁhtt L- P

BN E3B13E EST GAT=5:00 GEIL-2E62-0 0Z-Jon-TO0UD 15:03-04



2. Self Holdings?
1

941 HK HKD | 91.40 +1.15 .. -7 H91,50/91.55H  8500x34500
- AL 3: 01 d Vol 12,373,324 090.85H H91.55H L 90.55H Val 1.1288

: \ 29 Settings | 99 Feedback | “Holdings: Current |
China Mobile Ltd ISIN HKO0941009539
U Current 2 Historical 3 Matrix @ Ownership 9 Transactions 6 Options

Search Name == ' L Savn Lo Uelete  [) Saved Searchel2d Refine Search

Text Search tolder Group  CHIGEEEE | | 0 Export i
Partfolio Name purce mm boutl _LatestCholfilaDe |
i Sources|l] il [l : |

. CHIMA MOBILE HE BVILTD pfa 14,885 998 621 T4.06 ofo3/3112
L VARGLUARD GROUP Th Mull‘hl-t Portfolios 262 749 186 131 -1.822.221 9/30/12
L[|~ BLACKROCK fnsa 215.614,152|  L07 -1,731,934[12/31/12
4 ||~ ABERDEEN Infa 112,969,308 056 3,657, 996[11/30/12
i.||~ ABERDEEN INVESTMENT Portfolios 85435171 0.43 8,456 000(11/12712
k||" HARBOR CAPITAL ADVISORS Portfolios 53,7159 500 0,27 00930712
Ll STATE STREET GLOBAL tiple Portfolios 50,172,025 0.25 -2,772,371|06,/30/12
L ||~ SCHRODER INVESTHMENT Mﬂ'lhilmit Portfelios 45,542 500 0.25 - 10,869, 500(09 /30,12
1.[|=FrR LLC |nfa 46,525,535 024 5,018,757 ;nfsonz
I || FRANELIN RESOURCES fa LT = 42 655 767 0,21 =4 918, 141|0%/30/12
1L ||~ BANE OF NEW YORK MELLON iple Portfolios 36AT0 447 0.18 -720,500 }ufwu
11|~ GRANTHAM HAYD VAN omnh-\mn Portfelios 35,970,737 0.18 005/31,12
1|~ PECTET ASSET MANAGEMENT mole Partfolias -G 30,288,907 0,15 -aoz,srs‘ 9/30/12
H[| WILLIAM BLAIR & COMPANY 1AM BLATR & COMP [13F 26,734,255 0,13 9,704,000(09/30/12
I ||~ INVESCO LTD Hulripte Portfolias [MF-AGG 23,786,000 0,12 863,000 i:sz 12
k||~ PICTET & CIE Hultiple Portfolios [HF=AGG 20,534, 500 0,10 =11,000 0 330,12
11|~ SCHRODER KOREA LTD iHultiple Portfolios HF-AGG 17,343 500 0,09 =1,224 000|06,30,12
I ||~ ALLIAME ASSET HAMAGEMENTIn/a L T-AGG 17,225 200 0,09 1,266,000 11/30/12 |
10ur  BLT4 Zoam 1005 [
Fustrollo Bl 2 9777 BE0D Brozll 5511 3048 4500 Europe 44 20 7330 7500 Germomy 49 69 9204 1210 Hong Keng [T
Japan BI 3 3201 2900 Singapare 65 GELE 100D U.8. § BIE 318 BOOO Copuright 2013 Bloasbury Flsance L.P.

8N BIGLI6 EST GAT-5:00 G5J1-2652-0 S2-Jon-2013 183232



3. The Government Influence?
C

GSZ FP € 115.815 +.24 o 777 P15.795 /15.815P 500x1098
At 11:35 d Vol 4,157,737 015.93F H15.94P L 15.73P Val 65.793M
: quity 25] Settings | 99 Feedback | Holdings: Current |
GDF Suez ISIN FROO10208488
I Current 2 Historical 3 Matrix 4 Ownership 5] Transactions & Options
Search Name -- : : 14 Delote ) Saved Searchel!d Refine Searc

Text Search wup ] 70 Export
Holder Name  [Portfalic Mame : : % Out Latest Chg|Fila Dt i

|
oliz/sya |-
|
|
r

FRENCH STATE na E10,527 246 3361

L

L ||~ CAPITAL RESEARCH Insa 221944746  9.20 =3, 102,572 |09/ 3012
GROUPE BRUXELLES LAMBER |n/a 116.%11.620) 438 [+ (EETH LT5 W
CAISSE DES DEPOTS ET COMn/a 45,051,514 187 0{12/30/11 |~
GDF SUEZ nia o File 38,293,787 159 o231 |-

H
i
1
b ONP ASSURANCES n/a 24 778,333 L3 0123011 F
1|l FRANKLIN RESOURCES |n,"a 23,548,711 0.98 =1,225,690(0% /30,12
L[|~ MATIXIS ASSET ENTHultiple Portfolios ‘ 21,774,23% 0,90 =2, 577 S80(07 0112
1|~ ELACKROCK in/a \ 15,134,703 0.7% =2, 571, 75212 /307102
i ||~ AMUND] Hultiple Portfolios 15,113,590 0.7% -59,124|08/31/12
L[~ VARGUARD GROUP INC Hultiple Portfolios 15,229 574 0.43 755,382 (09,30, 12
1L SOFIMA S& nfa 13515454 0.56 0[12/30/11 .4
IiL||* THORNBURG INVESTHENT MEMultiple Portfolios 12,236,400 0.51 0[10/31/12
W[|~ PICTET ASSET MAMAGEMENT |Multiple Portfolios 10,300,152 043 =353,356|09,/30/12
15|~ INTERNATIONAL WALLE ADVI|Multiple Portfolios 5,286,222 0.38 282671 [06 30,12
Ii||~ LEPAH Multiple Portfolios E.677 858 0,36 =116, 60609,/ 267 12
I1L{[~ BHP PARTEAS INV PARTHERSn, a TAT1I ALY 0,30 17, 31B|09/30/ 12
I8 [|~ AVIVA PLC |Hulriple Pertfolias - 6,336,957 026 146,212 (10/31/12
‘ Loading ..... % 0ut &E9 Loom 100% [l
Fustrolle &1 Z 5777 BGO0 Brazil 5511 J048 4500 Eurcpe 44 20 7330 7500 E-orunu 19 5! 9204 1210 Womp Eong B hOg
Japen B1 3 3201 8900 Singapars 65 GZ1Z 100@ U.8. 1 2LE 318 200 wright EO13 Blocabary Fisonca L.P.

SH BIELIE ll'l' GNT'IIOD G531-26852-0 02-Jan-2013 14: 2T 29



4. Different voting rights?
1

e

FBUS $ 127,992 +1.372 . P27.99 /28.000Q 33x72
o At 15:15 d Vol 61,816,809 027.44K H28.18D0 L 27.420 Val 1.721B

FE Us Equity | ESESGIE [ 99 Feedback | Holdings: Current |
Facebook Inc CUSIP 30303M10

I Current 2 Historical 3 Matrix 4 Ownership 9 Transactions & Options
Search Hame ;
Text Search

r Hame rifolio Name Amt Held]
1§~ FMR LLC Jfa UULT-AGG 40,140,149 3,68 20,859,734 09/30/12
LI~ GOLOMAN SACHS GROUP INCIGOLOMSN SACHS GROUP|13F ¥ WEE5 5T 3151 -7,576,773[09/30/12 |~
b [|-cARITAL RESEARCH Insa LT -AGG 23373200, 213 13,949,700 09,30,/ 12
4 BAILIE GIFFORD AND COMP |BAILLIE GIFFORD & COM 13F 20,214,256 184 833,81605/30/12 | =
% ||~ MORGAN STANLEY In/fa ULT-AGG 19,516,929 L78 1,610,955 0%,/30,/12
/[T ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES IT ROWE PRICE ASSOCIA [13F 19,404,306 L7 740,309005/30/12 | e
l. SANDBERG SHERYL KARA  |n/a Form 4 18,348,293 167 -309,807(12/18/12 |«
h SANDS CAPITAL MANAGEMEN [SAMDS CAPITAL MANAGE|13F ‘ 17,111,785 L5 5,462,493 09/30/12 |-
4. |I- LS Insa LT-AGG ¥ 16,556,310  L51 2.2%6,616)10/31/12
I, [~ BLACKROCK Insa LT-AiEG 16,367,361 149 817, 918/12/28/12
1L} = VANGUARD GROUP INC VAMGLARD GROUP TMC [13F 13,900,765 124 4,318 28505/20/12 |~
IL||= JEMNISON ASSOCIATES LLC |JEMMISON ASSOCIATES |13F ] 12,701,638 118 3,009,813[09/30/12 |«
1L TIGER GLOBAL MAMAGEMENT [TIGER GLOBAL 13F 11,749,221 107 9,750,773 09/30/12 |~
W BREYER JAMES W Infa rm 4 11668007 106 3.24795212/18/12 |~
I8 (|~ ALLTANZ ASSET MAsAL a LT-AGG 10,333,369 0.94 9,936,14311/30/ 12
Ii.[|~ DPPENHEIMERFUNDS INCORP|OPPENHEIMER FUNDS TM|13F 7761978 071 1,428,518/09/20/12 | =
I%.[|~ MACKAY SHIELDS LLC |Hulriple Portfolics -AlGG 7041,000) 0.6 7.041,000(10/31/12
% Qut 4558 Zoom

razi T1 3848 4500 Ewrocpe 44 28 7330 7500 Dermany 49 63 3209 1210 Bong Keng 1
Singopore &5 6212 1008 U.%, 1 Z1Z 218 2000 Copuright 2013 Bleembaerg Finonca L.F.
SH 636136 EST GHT-5:90 G531-2652-0 02-Jon-2083 15+ 39:48
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5. Family Group Companies

| Albert Frére I

18.1%

Crédit Agricole |

5.5%

Bernard Arnault & Family

Groupe Arnault

100%

100%

| Montaigne Finance |

| Financiére St Nivard I

67.1%

11.3%

Capital: 47.42%
Voting rights: 63.46%

T |

Capital: 69.35%
Voting rights: 81.32%

Financiére Agache

5%

100% 1%
| Sifanor I | Sémyrhamis l | Sévres Invest l/
2.2% 57.2% 2.4%

7.55%

y100%

| Financiére Jean Goujon

42.42%

=

100%
Christian Dior Couture

Sources: annual reports, Natixis, Viel Tradition, news. Perfect accuracy is not guaranteed.

MC FP € 1142.15 . T P142.15 /142, 20P 9431 %8041
- At 11:36 d Vol 737,152 0 140.80P H 142.85P L 140.30P Val 104.496M
uity 15 Settings | 99 Feedback | Holdings: Current
LW'IH Moeit Hmnessy Louis Vuitt ISIN FRO00O121014
U Current 3 Historical ¥ Matrix 4 Ownership 9 Transactions 8 Optms
Search Mame = T Eay Eh
Taxt Search
1. GROUPE ARMAULT SAS
L LVMH HODET HENNESSY LOUI n/a Co File 9,536,678 1.88 012721711 ~
1. GATAR HOLDINGS LLC n/a Resaarch 5230723 103 03/15/12 |«
4 [-NATIXIS ASSET PANAGEMENTMultipla Portfolios  [MF-AGG 4,328845|  08s 3,184/06,/29/12
1, |~ CARMIGNAC GESTION Multipla Partfolios  |[MF-AGG 4,195317|  0.83 29.593(09/28/12
L= FMR LLC n/fa ULT-AGE 4,086,057 0.80) 111.124(11/30/12
1.[F THORNBURG THVESTHENT MGMultiple Portfolics  |MF-AGE 4,085,056 0.80 ofto/21/12
1.]= MASSACHUSETTS FINANCIAL Multiple Portfollos MF-AGGE 4,059.815 080 82,604 110,/31/12
1./~ VANGUARD GROUP INC __ [Multiple Portfolios  |MF-AGG 3682070 072 -6,02009/30/12
.| BLACKROCK nia LLT-AGG 3414452 0.67 -80,88212/31/12
i, ||~ AHURGT Multiple Portfalios  |ME-AGG 2,169.800| 043 B95(08/31/12
1L |- OPPENHEIHERFUNDS INCORPMultiple Portflics  MF-AGG 1629910 032 2,870[10/31/12
1. TRAPANI FRANCESCO InSa Co File 1.561,592 031 of12/31/11 -
M ||~ CAPITAL RESEARCH InSa ULT-AGG 1,528,000, 030 0092012
1. |- DEUTSCHE BARK AG Multiple Portfolios  MF-AGG 1395345 027 -35,850(11/20/12
W, |~ ALLIANZ ASSET HANAGEMENTIn/a UL T-AGG 1350548 027 44,132(11/30/12
1, §= AVIVA PLT Multiple Portfalios  MF-AGG 135,226 037 of10/31/12
.|~ BNP PARIBAS INV PARTNERSn/ a ULT-AGG 1.202 125 0.24 =125109/30/12
Loading ... 0ut 6232 Zoom

Austrolle G1 2 3777 S600 Brazll SEI1 3048 4500 Eurcow 44 20 7330 7500 Germony 49 69 9!01 1Z19 Hmw Eong

Japan 81 3 3201 8900 Singapers §5 6212 1009

V.. 1 1% 318 2000 Copwright 2013 Bloesbery Flsanca L.P.
SM B3IE136 EBT GAT- 5-00 Ei)l ZREZ-0 0Z-Jan-2013 14:29:01



6. Founders hang on...

o4

LVS US & 1 48.64 +2.48 ___ . T48.64 /48,657 6x27
il At 14:35 d Vol 12,561,899 048.08P HS50.14D L 47.99T Val 618.969H
VS US Eouity 19 Settings | 99 Feedback | Holdings: Current |
Las Vegas Sands Corp CUSIP 51783410
I Current 7 Historical 3 Matrix 4 Ownership 3 Transactions & Options
Search Neme -- WEE
il Holders
bpe |~ Held |
L 424,018,564
L||~ CAFITAL RESEARCH na 30,128,776 3,66 12 498, 776|09,/30,/ 12
L[|~ T ROWE PRICE ASSOCIATES |T ROWE PRICE ASSOCTA 26,855,384| 326 2,417 810(09/30/12
4[|~ SANDS CAPTTAL MANAGEMEN|SANDS CAPITAL MAMAGE|LIF 16,634,796 202 3,327 080(09/30/12
& ||~ BLACKROCK n/a ULT=AGG 16,355,296 1.9% =728, 208|09/30/12
b ||~ CARMIGHAC GESTION Ihl.llrhle Portfolios MF-AGG 13,652, 69% 1,56 991,984(09/ 26/ 12
I ADFAM IMVESTMENT CO LLC Inh 130 12,548,710 153 ofo3 021z
L[[~ VANGUARD GROUP INC |VANGUARD GROUP BHC |L3F 11,643,050) 144 -181,801/09,/30/12
L[~ LUES [nfa T-AGG Y 10,626,590 1.2% 326 915(10/30512
L[|~ FMR LLC Inia T-AGG g929644 121 =5,710, 1609|0830/ 12
11|~ AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC [AMERIPRISE FIMANCIAL |13F 5,531,643 1,16 453,32809,30/12
1L WINSLOW CAPITAL wmmluma« CAPITAL MAMA|13F 7 .E58 345 0,93 =4,925 88009,30, 12
IL{[~ STATE STREET Insa [ULT-AGG 6,069,547 074 148,210(12/28/12
W[~ TIAA CREF INVESTMENT MAM|TLAA-CREF TMVESTHENT [13F 4,587,313 0.1 1,214,911 09/30/12
15.||~ WADDELL & REED FINANCIAL [WADDELL & REED FIMAM (13F 4801357 058 T56,089(09,30/ 12
Ik OF MANAGEMENT LP |02 MAMAGEMENT 13F ¥ 4456983 054 4,455 98309730/ 12
10|~ MACKAY SHIELDS LLC Multiple Portfolkos HF-AGG 4.40% 501 0,54 =23,000(10/31512
IL ||~ BANK OF NEW YORE MELLON [BANE OF NEW YORK MEL |13F 4,340, 136 053 T2Z, 166093002
0wt 93.82 Zoom
Bustralla razci & roany Hong Eeng 852 2377 &00Q

Jogpan 81 3 3301 0900

$ingopore 65 GZ1Z 1000

rope
u. 8.

I 2IE 718 2009

Coowrlght 2013 Dlossberg Finonce L.P.

8N 636136 EET OAT=5:00 G531-EE52=0 0Z=Jam=2013 14:50:47
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7. Corporate Cross Holdings
I

COFPE T74.42 +2.32 -~ 77 P74.38/74.42P 4293 x560
- At 11:35 d Vol 177,067 072.87P H74.42P L 72.71P Val 13.088M

CO FP Equi 19 Settings [ 99 Feedback | Holdings: Current |
Casino Guichard Perrachon SA ISIN FROOO0125585
D Current D Historical ¥ Matrix @ Ownership % Transactions & Options

Search Hame = 20 Savg 1 Delete B Saved Searchelld Refine Searc
Text Search Holder Group All Holders B | ) Export
Partfolic Name ___fsource ___ Jopt 4 0 Latest ChlFile Dt |
|att Seurce=J Al |

L RALLYE 54 fa o File 22,970,258 ofoz/z9012 | = |
L ALPETROL fa o Fila 12,361 366 10,99 oloz/zgsz | = |
L COEIVIA SAs fa o File 9,382 840 B.33 ooz 2912 | =
& MATIGNDM SABLOMS Ja & File 5919,598| 5.25 o1z |-
5. L'HABITATION MODERNE ED jn/a ICo File 4580773  4.07 o2z e
i. GALERIES LAFAYETTE fa o File 2,049,747 182 ol02/29/12 |2
T CMP ASSURANCES n/a o File 18665828 Led o02/z912 | =
1|~ DCA FINANCE |Multiple Portfolios - AGG 1118908 059 -5,000(08/31712
1. |- ABERDEEN Infa T-HGG 1039700 o2 9,700|11,/30/12
.|[* LEPAH Hultiple Portfalios ME-AGG 847,627 057 61,735(09,/26/12
IL|* VAXGUARD GROUP INC [Mulriple Portfalios F-AGG 617.604) 055 23,240(09,/30/12
11.{|~ BLACKROCK Infa T-AGG 426,007 038 -246(12/31/12
11.[|= NATLXIS ASSET MANAGEMENT|Hultple Portfolios F-AGG 378,115 0,34 -4, 550(06,/ 25,12
(|~ BhP ASSET MANAGEMENT PAfMultiple Portfolios F-A050 328979 029 6,204(08/31/12
I%.[|~ BNP PARIEAS INY PARTNERSGN/a T-AGG 34438 029 3,142(09/30/12
M. ||~ ABERDEEN INVESTHENT SERMMultiple Portfolios F-A050 2600 022 -3,500(11/12/12
I1.||= UNION INVESTMENT LUNEMEQHultiple Portfolios F-AGG 231,158 021 -1,956(09,/ 26/ 12
1|l ROYAL BANK OF CAMADA  |n/a T-AGG 224,862 020 -334[10/31/12 a
Loading ... % 0ut  &1.75 Zoom 1005 ||
strolic 90 Brazi 1L 399 00 Ewrcoae 44 20 '$00 Germory 4 L ang Kong @ L0
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8. Activist investors
2
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The marginal investor in your firm is....
1

Institutiional Ownership as % of Stock
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Risk free rate: Major Currency Government

Bonds
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Local Currency Government Bond Rates —

January 2016
] |

Currency Govt Bond rate (12/31/15) |Currency Govt Bond rate (12/31/15)
Australian § 2.88%|Malyasian Ringgit 4.15%
Brazilian Reai 16.51%| Mexican Peso 6.31%
British Pound 1.96%|Nigerian Naira 11.09%
Bulgarian Lev 2.62%|Norwegian Krone 1.48%
Canadian $ 1.39%|NZ S 3.58%
Chilean Peso 4.75%| Pakistani Rupee 9.00%
Chinese Yuan 2.84%| Peruvian Sol 6.96%
Colombian Peso 8.27%| Phillipine Peso 4.10%
Croatian Kuna 4.02%| Polish Zloty 2.94%
Czech Koruna 0.55%|Romanian Leu 3.77%
Danish Krone 0.94%|Russian Ruble 9.74%
Euro 0.63%|Singapore $ 2.61%
HK $ 1.59%|South African Rand 10.16%
Hungarian Forint 3.42%|Swedish Krona 0.99%
Iceland Krona 5.88%|Swiss Franc -0.06%
Indian Rupee 7.73%|Taiwanese S 1.02%
Indonesian Rupiah 8.87%| Thai Baht 2.52%
Israeli Shekel 2.09%|Turkish Lira 10.42%
Japanese Yen 0.27%|US S 2.27%
Kenyan Shilling 13.39%|Venezuelan Bolivar 18.00%
Korean Won 2.09%|Vietnamese Dong 7.05%

Aswath Damodaran
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Approach 1: Default spread from Government

Bonds
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The Brazil Default Spread
Brazil 2021 Bond: 6.83%
US 2021 T.Bond: 2.00%
Spread: 4.83%
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Approach 2: CDS Spreads — January 2016
-

Country CDS Spread C:)de i::?: Country CDS Spread C:)de i::?: Country CDS Spread C:)de i::::::
Abu Dhabi 1.21% 0.82%  |Hungary 2.15% 1.76% |Peru 2.45% 2.06%
Australia 0.73% 0.34% Iceland 0.80% 0.41% Philippines 1.73% 1.34%
Austria 0.51% 0.12% |India 2.11% 1.72% |Poland 1.22% 0.83%
Bahrain 3.91% 3.52% Indonesia 3.25% 2.86% Portugal 2.44% 2.05%
Belgium 0.71% 0.32% Ireland 0.80% 0.41% [Qatar 1.32% 0.93%
Brazil 5.58% 5.19% Israel 1.26% 0.87% Romania 1.74% 1.35%
Bulgaria 2.20% 1.81% |ltaly 1.54% 1.15%  |Russia 3.48% 3.09%
Chile 1.66% 1.27% |Japan 0.93% 0.54% |Saudi Arabia 1.93% 1.54%
China 1.62% 1.23% Kazakhstan 3.30% 2.91% |Slovakia 0.94% 0.55%
Colombia 3.02% 2.63% Korea 0.79% 0.40% [Slovenia 1.68% 1.25%
Costa Rica 4.83% 4.44% Latvia 1.25% 0.90% [South Africa 3.88% 3.45%
Croatia 3.3%% 3.00% Lebanon 4.87% 4.48% |Spain 1.44% 1.05%
Cyprus 3.10% 2.71% Lithuania 1.29% 0.90% [Sweden 0.35% 0.00%
Czech Republic 0.93% 0.54% Malaysia 2.50% 2.11%  |Switzerland 0.42% 0.03%
Denmark 0.35% 0.00% Mexico 2.30% 1.91% |Thailand 2.00% 1.61%
| Egypt 5.27% 4.88% Morocco 2.26% 1.87% |Tunisia 4.58% 4.19%
Estonia 0.85% 0.46% Netherlands 0.37% 0.00% |Turkey 3.29% 2.90%
Finland 0.46% 0.07% New Zealand 0.77% 0.38% United Kingdom 0.42% 0.03%
France 0.60% 0.21% Norway 0.35% 0.00% United States 0.35% 0.00%
Germany 0.34% 0.00% |Pakistan 5.92% 5.53% |Vietham 3.53% 3.14%
Hong Kong 0.78% 0.39% Panama 2.33% 1.94%
Aswath Damodaran
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Approach 3: Typical Default Spreads: January

2016
]

Rating | Default Spread (1/1/16)
Aaa 0
Aal 44
Aa2 55
Aa3 67
Al 78
A2 94
A3 133
Baal 177
Baa2 211
Baa3 244
Bal 277
Ba2 333
Ba3 399
Bl 499
B2 610
B3 721
Caal 831
Caa2 998
Caa3 1108
Ca 1330

Aswath Damodaran
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Getting to a risk free rate in a currency: Example

o The Brazilian government bond rate in nominal reais on
January 1, 2016 was 16.51%. To get to a riskfree rate in
nominal reais, we can use one of three approaches.

0 Approach 1: Government Bond spread

O The 2021 Brazil bond, denominated in US dollars, has a spread of
4.83% over the US treasury bond rate.

O Riskfree rate in SR=16.51% - 4.83% = 11.68%
0 Approach 2: The CDS Spread

O The CDS spread for Brazil, adjusted for the US CDS spread was
5.19%.

O Riskfree rate in SR=16.51%-5.19% = 11.32%
0 Approach 3: The Rating based spread

O Brazil has a Baa3 local currency rating from Moody’s. The default
spread for that rating is 2.44%

O Riskfree rate in SR =16.51% - 2.44% = 14.07%

Aswath Damodaran
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Risk free Rates: By Currency — January 2016
T |

Default Spread |Risk free Rate Govt Bond Rate Default Spread | Risk free Rote
Comency fSovE one fate based on rating Crency 12/31/15 based on rating
Australian $§ 2.88% 0.00% 2.88% Malyasian Ringgit 4.15% 1.33% 2.86%
Brazilian Reai 16.51% 2.44% 14.07% Mexican Peso 6.31% 1.33% 4.98%
British Pound 1.96% 0.44% 1.52% Nigerian Naira 11.09% 3.9%% 7.10%
Bulgarian Lev 2.62% 2.11% 0.51% Norwegian Krone 1.48% 0.00% 1.48%
Canadian $ 1.39% 0.00% 1.39% NZ S 3.58% 0.00% 3.58%
Chilean Peso 4.75% 0.67% 4.08% Pakistani Rupee 9.00% 7.21% 1.75%
Chinese Yuan 2.84% 0.67% 2.17% Peruvian Sol 6.96% 1.33% 5.63%
Colombian Peso 8.27% 2.11% 6.16% Phillipine Peso 4.10% 2.11% 1.99%
Croatian Kuna 4.02% 2.77% 1.25% Polish Zloty 2.94% 0.94% 2.00%
Czech Koruna 0.55% 0.78% -0.23% Romanian Leu 3.77% 2.44% 1.33%
Danish Krone 0.94% 0.00% 0.94% Russian Ruble 9.74% 2.77% 6.97%
Euro 0.63% 0.00% 0.63% Singapore $ 2.61% 0.00% 2.61%
HK $ 1.59% 0.44% 1.15% South African Rand 10.16% 2.11% 8.05%
Hungarian Forint 3.42% 2.77% 0.65% Swedish Krona 0.95% 0.00% 0.95%
Iceland Krona 5.88% 2.11% 3.77% Swiss Franc -0.06% 0.00% -0.06%
Indian Rupee 7.73% 2.44% 5.29% Taiwanese $ 1.02% 0.67% 0.35%
Indonesian Rupiah 8.87% 2.44% 6.43% Thai Baht 2.52% 1.77% 0.75%
Israeli Shekel 2.09% 0.78% 1.31% Turkish Lira 10.42% 2.44% 7.98%
Japanese Yen 0.27% 0.78% -0.51% Uss 2.27% 0.00% 2.27%
Kenyan Shilling 13.39% 4.99% 8.40% Venezuelan Bolivar 18.00% 11.08% 6.92%
Korean Won 2.09% 0.55% 1.54% Vietnamese Dong 7.05% 4.99% 2.06%

20



Risk free Rate: Desperation Time?
122

0 Itis entirely possible that you may be unable to find a government bond issued in
the local currency (that is traded) or that you do not trust the government bond
rate as a fair market interest rate. There are two ways you can get to a risk free
rate, in this case.

1. Build up approach: The risk free rate in any currency can be written as the sum
of two variables:

Risk free rate = Expected Inflation in currency + Expected real interest rate

The expected real interest rate can be computed in one of two ways: from the US TIPs rate or
set equal to real growth in the economy. Thus, if the expected inflation rate in a country is
expected to be 15% and the TIPs rate is 1%, the risk free rate is 16%.

2. US S rate & Differential Inflation: Alternatively, you can scale up the US S risk
free rate by the differential inflation between the US S and the currency in

question:
(1 + Expected Inflationgoreign currency) 3

1
(1 + Expected Inflationyss)

Risk free ratecyrrency™ (1 + Riskfree rateyss)

Thus, if the US S risk free rate is 2.27%, the inflation rate in the foreign currency is 15% and the
inflation rate in US S is 1.5%, the foreign currency risk free rate is as follows:

Risk free rate = (1-0227)((116_1155)) —1=15.87%
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Andorra 9.28% | 3.28% |lersey (States of) | 6.59% | 0.59% Albania 12.71%| 6.71% Frontier Markets (not rated)

(S) . o 1 ' a Ar i 11.37%| 5.37% Algeria 63.0[12.71%( 6.71%|Malawi 57.0|17.17%[11.17%

Austria 6.00% 0.00% |Liechtenstein 6.00% 0.00% Asz)ma 9.28% | 3.28% Brunei 72.8| 8.84% [ 2.84%|Mali 62.5|12.71%]| 6.71%

™~ Belgium 6.90% | 0.90% |Luxembourg 6.00% | 0.00% 5 Tr aljan 17‘ T 11’ 17’: Gambia 62.0(124.20%]| 8.20%|Myanmar, 63.3[12.71%] 6.71%
‘ ) a o elarus . 17% Guinea 53.8|17.17%| 11.17%|Niger 51.0|17.17%|11.17%
Cyprus 12.71%] 6.71% |Malta 7.79%) 1.75% Bosnia 15.70%| 9.70% Guinea-Bissau | 62.3[12.71%| 6.71%|Sierra Leone 56.5[17.17%|11.17%
N Denmark 6.00% | 0.00% [Netherlands 6.00% 0.00% Bulgaria 8.84% | 2.84% Guyana 63.5[12.71%| 6.71%|Somalia 42.5]20.90% | 14.90%
" 2z ar = - Haiti 57.0)17.17%| 11.17%Sud. 48.3120.90% | 14.90%
: Finland 6.00% | 0.00% |Norway 6.00% | 0.00% ~— Croatia 9.72% | 3.72% Ir::w 67.8]10.48%| 4.48% S:ri:n 35.8]25.00%| 19.00%
(U France 6.74% | 0.74% |Portugal 9.72%| 3.72% Czech Republic 7.05% | 1.05% \ |iraq 56.0|17.17%] 11.17%|Tanzania 63.0(12.71%| 6.71%
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D Germany | 6.00% | 0.00% |Spain 8.84%) 2.84% = 105% | 18 = Auberia 50.5|17.17%] 11.17%|Yemen, Republic | 50.3] 17.17% | 11.17%
. Greece 20.90%| 14.90% [Sweden 6.00%| 0.00% Georgla 11.37%| 5.37%  liibya 28] 7] il ambabwe {55 [17.075] 11075
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Q lceland 3.84% | 2.82% |Turk 9.28%| 3 28% ! Kazakhstan 8.84% | 2.84%
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p— 972% 372:: rYo—— 9.72% | 3.72% Oman 7.05% | 1.05% Phlllppmes 8.84% | 2.84%
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If annualized riskfree rate during period was 1.5%,
Jensen’s alpha = 0.057% - (1.5%/52)*(1-0.422) = 0.0403%

Based on weekly returns

EQuityBETA

<HELP> for explanation, <MENU> for similar functions. \

Historical Beta

CLX US Equity Relative Index SINEGIIS

Regression beta is 0.422

Data Range Period EEEAW
%Linear [©Beta +/- [©Non-Parametric
¥ ° Y = CLOROX COMPANY
Uzl L ¢ X = S&P 500 INDEX
: Item | Value
. Raw BETA 0.422
> ° Adj BETA 0.614
ALPHA(Intercept) 0.057
> R*2(Correlation~2) 0.215
& R(Correlation) 0.463
- Std Dev Of Error 2.197
s Std Error Of ALPHA 0.217
Std Error Of BETA 0.080
t-Test 5.255
Significance 0.000
Last T-Value 0.076
Last P-Value 0.530
Number Of Points 103
- " " : # Last Observation

Adj Beta = (2/3)
(0.422) +(1/3) (1) =
0.614

Intercept in %

0.057%

R squared (decimals) =
21.5%

X o SPX Index
Australia 61 2 9777 8600 Brazil 5511 3046 4500 Europe 44 20 7330 ?500 Germany 49 69 9204 1210 Hong Kong 052 2977 6000
Jopan 81 3 3201 89%00 Singapore 65 6212 1000 U.8. 1 212 318 2000 Copyright 2012 Bloomberg Finaonce L.P.
SN 636136 EST GHT-5:00 HO003-570~3 13-Jan-2012 13:01:38

Using a 6% ERP for mature markets and a current riskfree rate of 1.87%,
Expected Return = Riskfree rate + Raw Beta (ERP)
=1.87% + 0.422 (6%) = 4.40%

Std error of beta = 0.08
67% confidence:

0.34 (=0.42-0.08) to
0.50 (=0.42+0.08)

95% confidence:

0.26 (=0.42-2*0.08) to
0.58 (=0.42+2*0.08)




The best R-squared ever?
e

CHELP> for explanation, <MENU> for similar functions. PZ55 Equity BETA
Screen Printed
HISTORICAL BETA

NOKIV __FH Equity | NOKIA OVJ

Relative Index HEX GENERAL INDEX
*Indentifies latest observation

Period [§ Weekly : : 40.00
EURTE 0/14/908E8 8/ 4/00 feie om |

Market g Trade

ADJ BETA 1.18
RAW BETA 1ed?
Alpha(Intercept) 0.42
R2 (Correlation) 0.94
Std Dev of Error 1.87
Std Error of Beta 0.03

C=XROZ I ~<

Number of Points 103
ADJ BETA = (0.67) » RaW BETA ™%  -1o® o s ma
+ (0.33) * 1.0 L

Copgn?ht 2000 BLOOMBERG L .P. Frankfurt:69-520410 Hong Kong=2—-977-$000 London: 207-330-7500 New York:212-318-2000
Princeton:609~279-3000 Singapore : 226-3000 Sydney i 2-9777-2686 Tokyo ' 3-3201-8900 Sco Paulo:11-3048-4500

1653-197~0 11-Aug-00 14:56113
| Bloomber
?ﬁ ERa®i H.l&.g
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What sector is your firm in?

BIoomberg sector category

DELAY 12:46 Vol 477,249 Op 68.02 T Hi1 68.15 D Lo 67.69 D
DESCRIPTION AC
. J< CLOROX COMPANY Consumer Products-Mis
BBGID BBGOOOBFS7D3 CUSIP 189054109 98) Genefate Report
The Clorox Company produces and markets non-durable consumer produ 5 sold
primarily through grocery and other retail stores. The Company's principal

lude household cleaning and bleach products, charcoal, cat litter,
Read the description |are products, dressings, and trash bags. Clorox markets its

and make your own |tk |nited States and other countries around the world.

judgment ]| USD_DIVIDENDS Quarterly USD |
67.69 PIDVD Indicated Gross Yld 3.55%
5ZWK High 7/20/2011 75.44 Dividend Growth S5YR 14.67%
52wk Low 2/ 3/2011 62.77 Ex-Date Type Amt
YTD change 1.13 1/24/12 Reg. Cash .6
YTD % Change 1.70% 7/18/11 Poison Pill 1 per 1
JFA  Shares Out 9/30/2011 131.905M [ USD
Market Cap USD 8928.64M HERN Ann Date 2/ 3/12 (C)
Float 131.04M Short Int 2.108M Trailing 12mo EPS 4,080
BTRA 1 Yr Total Return 10.39% DEE Est EPS 6/2012 4.071
BETA vs. SPX .61 P/E 16.59 LT Growth 9.33
WOMON Options, LEAPs, Stk Marginable Est P/E 16.63 Est PEG 1.78
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Global Companies Betas by Sector January 2016
Industry Name Number of firms | Beta D/E Ratio | Tax rate | Unlevered beta | Cash/Firm value cash HiLo Risk | Standard deviation of equity

42 1.08 56.26% 3.90% 0.70 5.18% 0.74 0.6415 71.03%
Aeros nse 92 133 20.50% 13.51% 113 5.53% 1.20 0.4706 46.90%
Air T, 20 127 69.78% 18.34% 0.81 4.42% 085 0.4583 51.95%
Appare! 63 1.06 27.86% 13.84% 0.85 343% 0.8 0.5264 60.62%
Auto & Truck 19 0.96 128.04% 8.01% 0.44 6.94% 047 05315 EER)T
Auto Parts 65 129 3291% 9.64% 099 8.65% 1.08 0.5060 55.06%
Bank Center) ] 111 216.41% 25.82% 0.43 9.98% 047 0.1576 2.77%
Banks (Reglonal) B2 051 78.59% 24.11% 0.32 11.86% 0.36 0.1768 28.93%
|Beverage (Akoholic) 2 0.94 18.25% 11.28% 0.81 1.29% 0.82 0.5431 58.51%
| Beverage (Soft) 43 115 22.98% 5.97% 0.95 4.20% 0.99 0.6125 54.55%
29 129 94.73% 21.20% 0.74 1.50% 0.75 0.4036 47.22%
Brokerage & Investment Bank 42 135 285.54% 18.15% 0.40 11.33% 0.46 03991 48.05%
Materials 39 118 33.15% 22.43% 094 AAT% 0.98 03619 A27%
Business & Consumer Serviced 159 119 35.33% 13.76% 0.5 4.04% 0.55 0.5041 50.13%
gw 19 123 49.61% 17.19% 0.87 1.41% 0.89 0.4384 4158%
Chemical (Basic) 42 1.17 61.95% 824% 0.74 7.73% 081 0.5278 54.20%
9 155 38.27% 18.35% 118 6.35% 127 0.4231 40.56%
Chemical (Specialty) 104 125 31.38% B8.45% 0.97 4.49% 101 04718 50.43%
|Coal & Related Energy 38 149 312.08% 0.95% 0.36 6.03% 0.39 0.7400 86.78%
Computer Services 118 117 2887% 12.84% 0.94 6.44% 1.00 0.5040 51.74%
64 133 18.65% 5.48% 113 7.38% 122 0.4964 63.91%
Construction Suppli 52 165 59.08% 17.00% 111 6.14% 118 0.4072 42.41%
26 101 SS5.72% 15.20% 0.68 6.92% 074 03935 21.37%
D (Biotechnology) 411 1.28 14.29% 1.80% 112 5.92% 1.19 0.5788 88.89%
(Pharmaceutical) 157 102 13.01% 3.90% 0.0 371% 054 0.5688 77.30%
Education 40 105 46.24% 12.05% 0.75 12.90% 0.86 0.5333 59.62%
F'E_W_J!!!"“ 120 115 21.91% 658% 0.95 7.40% 1.03 0.6246 71.04%
Electronics (Consumer & 25 123 14.81% 9.71% 109 6.76% 116 0.5600 63.42%
167 103 19.79% IATR 0.87 11.28% 098 0.4592 59.34%
Engineering/Construction 51 132 41.91% 11.63% 0.96 9.84% 107 0.5027 57.02%
Im 24 121 29.94% 3.25% 0.94 3.85% 0.98 06763 63.16%
Envir | & Waste Servi 97 110 38.80% 7.49% 0.81 1.09% 0.82 0.6108 65.51%
37 125 75.13% 9.28% 0.74 4.30% 077 05456 48.69%
Financial Svcs. (Non-bank & I 272 0.65 1338.71% 18.75% 0.05 2.25% 0.06 0.2686 34.97%
F&“M 89 0.89 26.16% 14.09% 0on 2.46% 074 0.4237 38.29%
Food Wholesalers 14 0.73 24.97T% 15.85% 0.60 1.25% 0.61 0.4020 54.49%
}mm 30 123 30.94% 15.53% 098 281% 1.00 04213 48.49%
Green & Renewable Energy 28 162 132.92% 0.77% 0.70 16.85% 0.84 0.6692 62.36%
Healthcare Products 254 103 19.50% 6.42% 087 S.32% 092 04977 62.16%
Healthcare Su Services 127 105 28.62% 13.84% 0.84 5.45% 0.89 05328 54.32%
Heathcare Information and T 126 111 17.70% 6.96% 095 3.45% 0.99 0.5641 60.52%
|Homebullding 34 112 60.86% 21.79% 0.76 6.20% 0.1 0.3352 41.71%
58 0.82 98.46% 10.41% 0.44 1.35% 044 0.3952 36.49%
Hotel/Gaming 73 097 55.41% 11.34% 0.65 4.09% 0.68 04214 46.75%
I,___mm 134 105 20.02% 8.86% 089 3% 091 05864 62.02%
Information Services 70 1.00 15.52% 16.46% 0.89 3.49% 092 0.3596 40.74%
|Insurance (General) 20 104 42.76% 21.73% 0.78 4.76% 0.82 0.2247 3357%
{Insurance (Life) 25 1.28 79.07% 20.29% 0.79 1357% 091 0.2733 35.59%
Insurance 53 0.90 31.39% 21.85% 0.72 4.55% 0.75 02212 32.93%
Investments & Asset Managet 145 117 76.37% 7.90% 0.69 14.65% 0.81 0.3926 37.84%
[Machinery 120 144 27.57% 1524% 116 5.33% 1.3 04385 46.07%




Global Companies Betas by Sector January 2016

Industry Name Nummber of firms Beta D/E Ratio Tax rate | Unlevered beta | Cash/Firm value cash Hilo Risk Standard deviation of equity
‘Metals & Mining 114 1.55 85.76% 1.42% 0.84 3.63% 0.87 0.7487 91.02%
Office & Services 24 182 60.56% 19.14% 122 5.83% 129 0.3991 41.58%
0il/Gas {Integrated 7 1.54 16.50% 8.14% 1.33 3.11% 138 0.5230 50.24%
and 351 163 8245% 2.91% 091 A4T% 095 0.6976 20.22%
0il/Gas Distribution 79 122 94.36% 5.60% 0.65 1.00% 0.65 0.4387 47.82%
Iwggh 143 174 39.08% 9.56% 129 8.72% 141 0.5552 69.62%
Packaging & Container 25 1.26 54.73% 21.41% 0.88 2.57% 0.91 0.3542 32.10%
IL'EMM 20 152 89.06% 15.88% 0.87 3.02% 089 0.3852 28.53%
Power 73 0.80 83.44% 23.38% 0.49 251% 050 0.2607 29.31%
Imdanm 13 129 50.03% 1.60% 0.87 16.27% 103 0.7030 93.13%
Publshing & Newspapers 39 145 49.57% 13.67% 101 5.28% 1.07 0.4452 51.60%
[RELT. 21 0.76 89.81% 217% 0.41 144% 041 02171 25.71%
|Real Estate (Development) 21 141 62.89% 1.06% 0.87 6.72% 0.93 0.5535 36.15%
Estate 12 122 2547% 9.64% 0.9 3.68% 103 0.3518 40.76%
Real Estate (Operations & Ser 55 1.50 64.54% 11.19% 095 4.19% 0.99 0.5382 43.44%
Im €5 091 3161% 1133% 0.71 4.48% 0.75 0.4801 45.47%
Reinsurance 3 1.03 39.48% 2037% 0.78 12.27% 0.89 0.1255 29.15%
l_wg 83 0.76 25.85% 18.54% 0.63 212% 0.64 0.4150 40.67%
Retail (Automotive) 26 1.06 53.16% 21.18% 0.7 1.05% 0.76 0.3211 46.34%
Retail s 147 18.73% 23.18% 129 152% 131 0.3598 50.34%
Retail (Distributors) 83 1.22 60.34% 16.42% 0.81 1.85% 0.83 0.5010 52.36%
Retail 19 116 39.49% 24.75% 0.90 3.12% 092 0.2935 46.87%
Retail (Grocery and Food) 17 1.04 46.89% 23.56% 0.76 1.23% 0.77 0.3836 51.57%
Retail 39 1.58 8A49% 11.14% 146 4.03% 1.53 05392 50.54%
Retail (Special Lines) 124 1.07 46.68% 19.95% 0.78 3.47% 0.81 0.4567 50.69%

4 1.66 104 11.26% 118

Semiconductor 87 1.39 12.57% 9.51% 1.24 5.50% 132 04118 51.24%
Imgg 46 140 3757T% 11.25% 1.05 14.27% 1.22 0.4045 54.21%
Shipbuilding & Marine 11 124 56.95% 11.82% 0.83 1.76% 0.84 0.4948 60.89%
Shoe u 082 S79% 18.12% 9.78 385% 081 04392 39.02%
Software (Entertainment) 17 1.42 10.23% 1.56% 129 12.11% 1.46 0.5959 54.18%
Software 308 134 A43% 3.50% 128 3.29% 133 0.6266 84.71%
Software (System & Applicati¢ 241 1.33 12.18% 6.34% 1.19 4.43% 1.25 0.5048 59.22%
Steel 3% 143 91.75% 11.49% 0.79 8.70% 0.86 0.4502 51.52%
Telecom (Wireless) 19 1.48 150.55% 9.38% 0.62 4.01% 0.65 0.5072 45.11%
Telecom. 121 129 072% | 886% 109 6.98% 117 04771 57.78%
Telecom. Services 65 0.95 78.10% 11.89% 0.56 177% 057 0.4742 52.25%
obacco 20 191 19.84% 1164% 163 2.01% 166 0.6963 48.90%
Transportation 21 141 31.12% 18.82% 113 5.19% 1.19 0.3969 40.03%
12 115 3045% 15.11% 0.52 131% 093 0.4147 31.20%
Trucking 26 1.69 101.22% 31.25% 1.00 3.04% 103 0.4031 43.08%
Unclassified 3 0.23 10042% 0.00% 011 0.35% o1 0.4300 2A.61%
Utility (General) 20 0.55 70.51% 26.58% 0.36 0.65% 0.36 0.1581 25.03%
| Utility (Water) 18 047 49.00% 14.60% 0.33 0.70% 033 0.3123 36.78%
| Total Market 7480 113 71.49% 10.95% 0.69 4.81% 0.73 0.4681 5165%
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Interest coverage ratios
IR

Corporate Finance Essentials (

Shmpte2012: Jtitingl 20104 § 5208 Resialed: 200

At 012:12:31 5 1 2t P Ak el 012010412-31 0 200841

216.328.25 230 522 00 230 B.:SJ 00 175.752.00 136.01

EBITDA 25,366 80 25,443.00 26.270.00 22 655.00 17.6(
Operating Income 17,315.89 17.741.00 18.336.00 13,565.00 831
Tolal interes! oxpunse 1.441.00 1,460.00 1,658.00 1.7i
Net Income B.586.67 12,345.00 12,436.00 11.358.00 4 41
Cash & Equivalents 4,215.00 6,361.00 10,427.00 5¢
Total dabt 28,360.00 22.623.00 23,502.00 28,6

Interest coverage ratio = Operating profit/ Interest expense
=17,741/1,441=12.10
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Synthetic Ratings and Default Spreads

Market cap > $ 5 billion Market cap < $ 5 billion
If interest coverage ratio s Y interest coverage rotio is
> st Rating is Spread is greatcr than L. Rating is Spread is
8.50 100000 Aaa/AAA 0.75% = Lo SRMARR ==
< yp— YT oo 9.5 12499999 |  Aa2/an 1.00%
5.5 6499999 Al/As 1.10% = 2433999 Al/As —
4.25 5499999 A2/A 1.25% - 7459959 e o
; 219990 Py o 45 5.999999 A3/A- 1.75%
25 2999999 | Baa2/8BE 2.25% 1 2433999 | Gea2/hte —
225 2.49999 Bal/BB+ 3.25% == 33999909 | GapRes s
2 22499999 | saz/e8 4.25% 3 343935 Ba2/88 1.20%
1.75 1.999999 B1/B+ 5.50% 23 2999999 B1/8+ e
15 1749999 B2/8 6.50% Z 2459999 L e
1.25 1 499999 B3/8- 7.50% = 1399999 B3/8- 730
08 1249999 | caafccc 9.00% 123 1499999 | Caajorc e
0.65 0.799999 caz/cc 12.00% 0 1249999 i ——
02 yTe— ol Sy~ 0.5 0.799999 c2fc 16.00%
100000 | 0.199999 D2/D 20.00% o D2/0 o
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30

Marginal Corporate Tax Rate- By Country (2015)

Country Tax Rate | Country Tax Rotd Country Tax Rotd Country Tax Rote
Abu Dhabi 55.00%|Cote d'Ilvoire 27.92%|Jordan 20.00%|Portugal 21.00%
Albania 15.00%|Croatia 20.00%|Kazakhstan 20.00%|Qatar 10.00%
Andorra (Principality of) 0.00%]|Cuba 27.35%|Kenya 30.00%|Ras Al Khaimah (Emirate of) | 0.00%
Angola 30.00%| Curacao 25.00%| Korea 24.20%|Romania 16.00%
Argentina 35.00%| Cyprus 12.50%| Kuwait 15.00%]| Russia 20.00%
Armenia 20.00%| Czech Republic 19.00%|Latvia 15.00%|Rwanda 27.92%
Aruba 28.00%|Denmark 23.50%|Lebanon 15.00%|Saudi Arabia 20.00%
Australia 30.00%| Dominican Republic | 27.00%(Liechtenstein 12.50%|Senegal 27.92%
Austria 25.00%|Ecuador 22.00%|Lithuania 15.00%|Serbia 15.00%
Azerbaijan 20.12%| Egypt 22.50%(Luxembourg 29.22%|Sharjah 0.00%
Bahamas 0.00%| El Salvador 30.00%|Macao 12.00%|Singapore 17.00%
Bahrain 0.00%| Estonia 20.00%| Macedonia 10.00%|Slovakia 22.00%
Bangladesh 27.50%| Ethiopia 27.92%|Malaysia 25.00%|Slovenia 17.00%
Barbados 25.00%| Fiji 20.00%| Malta 35.00%|South Africa 28.00%
Belarus 18.00%|Finland 20.00%|Mauritius 15.00%|Spain 28.00%
Belgium 33.99%| France 33.33%| Mexico 30.00%|Sri Lanka 28.00%
Belize 26.85%|Gabon 27.92%|Moldova 12.00%]St. Maarten 24.50%
Bermuda 0.00%|Georgia 15.00%| Mongolia 21.96%(St. Vincent & the Grenadines [ 26.85%
Bolivia 25.00%| Germany 29.65%| Montenegro 9.00%|Suriname 34.50%
Bosnia and Herzegovina 10.00%]|Ghana 25.00%| Montserrat 27.35%|Sweden 22.00%
Botswana 22.00%| Greece 29.00%| Morocco 30.00%|Switzerland 17.92%
Brazil 34.00%|Guatemala 25.00%| Mozambique 32.00%| Taiwan 17.00%
Bulgaria 10.00%|Guernsey (States of) | 0.00%|Namibia 33.00%| Thailand 20.00%
Burkina Faso 27.92%|Honduras 30.00%|Netherlands 25.00%| Trinidad and Tobago 25.00%
Cambodia 0.00%|Hong Kong 16.50%| New Zealand 28.00%| Tunisia 25.00%
Cameroon 33.00%|Hungary 19.00%| Nicaragua 26.85%| Turkey 20.00%
Canada 26.50%|Iceland 20.00%|Nigeria 30.00%| Turks and Caicos Islands 26.85%
Cayman Islands 0.00%]|India 34.61%|Norway 27.00%|Uganda 30.00%
Cape Verde 27.92%|Indonesia 25.00%|0Oman 12.00%]| Ukraine 18.00%
Chile 22.50%|Ireland 12.50%| Pakistan 33.00%|United Arab Emirates 55.00%
China 25.00%]Isle of Man 0.00%|Panama 25.00%| United Kingdom 20.00%
Colombia 25.00%| Israel 26.50%|Papua New Guinea | 30.00%]|United States of America 40.00%
Congo (Democratic Republic of) | 27.92%(Italy 31.40%| Paraguay 10.00%|Uruguay 25.00%
Congo (Republic of) 27.92%|Jamaica 25.00%| Peru 28.00%|Venezuela 34.00%
Cook Islands 27.00%|Japan 33.06%|Philippines 30.00%| Vietnam 22.00%
Costa Rica 30.00%|Jersey (States of) 0.00%| Poland 19.00%|Zambia 35.00%




Market value of equity = 66,452.45 M

BV of debt = Total Debt = $28,360 M

Corporate Flnance Essentials (

Forthe period ending * *

Revenue

EBITDA

Operating Income
Tolal interes! oxpense
Net Income

Cash & Equivalenls
Total dabt

Tolal Dabt Weighted
Average Maturily
Tolal Equity

Chyg in non-cash we
Capital Expenditures
Increase: LT Debl
Decreasa: LT Debt
Inc(Dec) ST Debl
Marke! cap,

Minority Interest

Eff tax rate

Net Cash Paid for
Acquisitions

Waorking Capital

Op Loase - Current
Op Lease - Yr 1

Op Lease - Y12

Op Lease -Yr 3

Op Lease - Y1 4

Cp Lease - Yi 5

Op Lease - Beyond yr 5
Dividends Paid

Dec capilal stock
Current Shares
Outstarcling

Price per share
Oplions Oulstanding
End Of Period

Avg Exercige Price
{Oplions Quistanding)
Op Lease -Years 2-5
R & D expendilures

31

o 24 2012-12-31 5
216.328.25

25,366.80
17,315.89

B.586.67

-13,840.40

Sinittr T3 T

230,522.00
25,443.00
17.741.00

1.441.00
12,345.00
4,215.00
28,360.00

67,043.00
1,748.00
-14.642.00
5,794.00

0.00
66,452.45
509.00
46.03

636.00

-3.631.00
-11,349.00
1,264.56

52.04

230,859.00
26.270.00
18.336.00

1,460.00
12,436.00
6,361.00
22 623.00

65,734,00
-351.00
-13.266.00
0.00

0.00
96,752.33
510.00
415.65

2,150.00
BGY.00
767.00
519.00
382.00
300.00
202,00
591.00

-3,632.00
-11,123.00
1,327.74

51.91
24.37

45.73

1,403.00
267.00

“O)Ginal 20104

20101231

176.752.00
22.656.00
13,545.00

1,658.00
11.358.00
10,427.00
23,502.00

69,109.00
1,867.00
-9.761.00
118.00

0.00
100,054,198
547.00
42.19

0.00

7.241.00
891.00
752.00
573.00
460.00
309.00
245.00
557.00

-3,175.00
-3,866.00
146622

38.93
32.61

39.54

1.587.00
230.00

A
2009-12-31
136.016.00
17.606.00
8311.00
1.776.00
4.414.00
542.00
28,653.00

62,613.00
-538.00
-10,661.00
9.087.00

0.00
7577227
580.00
53.12
0.00

-2,528.00
990.00
872.00
637.00
529.00
346.00
272.00
721.00

-2,832.00

.00
1.483.69

38.49
36.43

37.13

1.784.00
180.00

With a pre-tax cost of debt of 3%
MYV of debt =

1,441 (PV of annuity, 3 years, 3%)
+ 28,360/ (1.03)3=530,029 M

PV of operating leases at 3%
767/1.03 +519/1.032 +382/1.033
+300/1.03#+202/1.03> +259.5/1.03°
+259.5/1.037 = 2,187




Global Companies Costof Capital by Sector January 2016
inctuatry Name of Fiems | ees Cont of Lquity £AD+E) S2 Dwv in Sto| Cost of Owd! | Tax Rate | After-tax Con| O/(DE) | Cont of Captat
Advwrtsieg 240 1.1 10.54% TIAIN|  5626% SI0%|  1648%| 357N 2251M 897%
Anrospace/Detense 211 118 11.05% 81.24% 47.55! a60%| 1321 18.
Al Tramsport 160! 0.96 9.41% 55.05% 39.84! 460% 1533 2 44.95 6
Appares 1174 0.00 8.90% £0.60%, 50.71% SI0%|  1521%] 357% 19 787,
Auto & Treck 125 1.25 11.61% 55.06% A42.42% 460%|  15.52%] 3.20%  4s9a% 7.84%
Auto Parts 632 131 12.00% £1.58% ml 4.60m%) mﬁ 3% 18.42% 10.
(Morwry Coster) 598 0.94 9.28% 25.79% 30.16% 4.60% 20, 322% 7421% 4.75%
E: (Rogs #75 0.60 6.76% 45.00% 29.35%| 460% 2443 3.22%  55.00% 481%
{Akcohotc) 212 0.85 8.50% S335%|  4127% 4.60% % 3% 16.65% :%
(Som) 104 1.08 10.17%. 2093%|  38.43% 4.60% 13 328 1907%
I 9 145 1.18 11.09% 68.36% 43.59% 460%|  19.75%] 3.22%  3164%] 2.60%,
& Imvestment 342 105 10.11% 31.84%|  a80aw| 460N 147 3.20%|  68.16% SA1%
Materats 422 101 9.78% 75.40% ugt_{ 460% 19 ;ﬁ 24 &1
ac < 766 1.00 9.70% TBSS%|  47.26% 460% 18 21.45! 231
Cable TV € 1.1 10.50% 67.32% 37.52%| 460%|  15.20%] 3% 3268% 8
Chomical (Basc) 733 1.1 10.56%. 74.73% 36.05 ““l amﬁ iﬁ 25.2 871
Chamical (Dn 7 1.35 12.35% 70.85% 40.55 460%| 202 29.15
Chammical (Speciaity) 713 118 11.04% 79.53%|  a7saw|  aeon| 1emw] 320 2047% 9.44%!
Coal & Resated Energy 280 1.40 12.72% S8.01%|  69.05 5.60%) suﬁ ;ﬂ 41.99% a%
prater % 918 1.02 9.85% 84.27% 460%| 1 15.73%| 881
raters Srrpt 332 1.32 12.14% 83.62% 50.01%] S10% 1261% 357%  16.38% 10.74%
Comstructon Seppses 733 104 10.78% 66.74% ml 460%|  1593% 33.26 82
361 101 9.82% 59.63% 35.84 460% 1414 0.3 7
ﬁ o 831 1.27 11.76% 88.81% 78.04%] 5.60% 2.81% 392% 11.19%]
|Drugs (Prarmaceuticat) 926 1.10 10.45% 87.55% 54.45%] 5.10%  1252% 357 1245% 2.60% |
% 167 1.05 10.13% 74.28% 50.68% SA0%|  15.50%] 35T%  25.72% s:ﬁ
Equip 822 1.19 11.12% 82.02% 51.61 S10%  14.56% 357%  17.98% 9.
L (« & Offico) 153 1.29 11.87% 7247%|  5355% sa0%] 114w 35| 27.53% 9.58%!
(Gasaral) 1219 1.27 11.74% 84.07% 50.23% S10%|  1403%  3.57%[ as\% %
E Fp—— 1117 1.20 11.17% $7.68%) 46.67%) 4.60% 16.67%| 322%| 423 7.81
{Entertamment 350 1.22 11.33% 80.01% 55.77%. $.10%, 9.76% 357%  19.99%/ 9.78%,
[Emwronmentat & Waste Senices 303 133 12.19% 77.19%; 59.81% 5.10% 12.40%] 3.57% 22.81% 10
Farming/ Agrcutre 403 1.01 9.79% 68.35% A4.5T% 460%|  1089% 31.65% 7.7
Sves. (Non-Dark & 933 0.73 7.68% 10.53% 40.41 17 89.47%
Food Processing 1228 0.82 8.40% 80.70%) 40.10% 460%  1650% 3.22%| 19.30%| 7.40%,
#0008 Wholssalers 119 0.71 7.52% 58.71%|  41.38% 460%|  17.26% 32| u.% :za
Fusn/Home Fursssngs 303 1.04 9.99% 8S75%|  asesx a460%| 1782%|  322% 1428
|Groen & B Energy 172 117 10.96% §7.12%|  52.30%]  S10% 8.35% ST 4288w 7.79%)
Products e8! 102 9.90% BABI%|  57.36% 5.10% 9.19%| 35T 1547% :m
SuppOrt Sardces 333 115 10.80% 76.98% 49 460%|  18.01% 3.22%|  2302%]
e ang Technclogy 208 100 10.38% 85.94% 60.83%]  s10% B.65% ;sg 18.06%| 9.43%)
160) 116 10.94% 68.53% 39.93%| 460%| 2091 31.47% 851
%&- Facatws 20 0.07 7.26% 57.72% 35.73%]  460%|  1559% 3.22%  42.28% sjsza
st 0.93 9.16% €982%|  4530% sc0%|  133m% 30.18%) 7
Nossetols Products 481 1.04 10.00% 87.91% 49.86% 460%  1502%/ 12.09%] 9.18%]
Servces 188 113 10.69%. 86.08% 48.17%| 460%|  1667% 3.22%) 13.92% 9,
‘nsurance (General) 212 0.79 8.13% 71.48% 12.851% 4.«3;1 15.8 3%  2856% 6
{nswrance (Life) 122 109 10.39% 61L87%| 3195 uovj 17.9¢ nzsl 38.13% 7
(Prop/Ca.) 219, 0.63 6.99% 77.10% 32.24% 460%|  17.59% 22.90% 6.1
& Asset Masagy 227 0.90 8.95% 57.15% 44.62% 4.60% 7.47%] 320w 4285% 6.4
Machnery 1245 1.21 11.32%| £318%)  4643% 460%| 18, 1 9.95%
Matats & Mnng 1518 148 13.31% 59.64% n.m'd 5.60% 36 40.
Ot Lgepmest & Seraces 151 102 9.85% 7540%|  4653%|  ason| 1973%]  32m|  2460M 82
49 1.70 14.97% 67.04%|  32.73%|  460%|  2190%  320%  32.86% 1111
% (Producticn and [ xpioration) 1029 1.07 16.17% 56.02%|  77.83% 5.60% 3.22%  3.92%|  43.98% 10.
|owrtas O 207 188 13.83%| 51.21% 47.54% 4.60% 9.57%| 3.22% 48.79% 8.65%




Global Companies Cost of Capital by Sector January 2016

onctustry Name Nrriwr of Fiemy Cont of fguty L/(0+) 520 Dwv in Sto{ Coat of DeO! | Tax Rate | After-tax Cond O/(D+) | Const of Captat |
Ut Sves/Tque. S48 1.67 14.70% 66.30% 56.47%. S.90%]  1207% 357N 33.70% 10.95%]
Packaging & Container 403 0.78 8.08% 70.77% 39.69% 460%| 1934 29.2

Paper/Forest Products 293 1.08 10.33% 58.46% mml a60%| 134 322%| 4L 7

Dower 565 0.92 9.14%. 50.45% 36.21% 460%|  18.07% 322N 49.55%

Metals 947 142 12.87% 69.68% 85.98%/ 7.60% 2.91%] 5.32%  30.32% 10.58%|
& 364 107 10.23% 78.27% 47% 460%]  1563% 30w n% az%

[RELT. 493 0.76 7.95% 54,75% 25.20% 4.60% 2.65%] 3.22%| 4525 5.81

[ Reat £3t3t0 (Dorveicpmant) 731 1.18 11.05% 51.71% 44.56%] aso%|  1864%]  3.22%| 4829 7.27%|
Estate (Goneral/Diversfied) 428 114 10.79% 56.84% mml 460%]  14.99% 3% 43.16% 7%
Estate (Op 45 s86 0.91 9.07% 54,74% 39. 4.60% 13.85%/ 3.22%  45.26% 6.

® 289 1.05 10.12% 81.50% 44.71%| 460%!  18.02%] 3.22%  18.50% 2.84%/

33 110 10.45% 79.18% 29.00% 13.77%] 20 8
318 0.82 8.37% 75.19% 38. 4.60% z% 2481 7.

0 ) 157 1.01 9.80% 64.40%|  45.03% 460%! 21 35.60% 746%
|Ratad (Busdng Supsty) 31 0.90 8.97% 81,05% 38.25%) 460% 2377 3NN 18.95% 7.85%|
E (Dwstrivutors) 832 0.97 9.51% 51.75% a7.14%/ cmr 1851%]  32%|  48.25% :ﬁ

(Gamerat) 221 1.14 10.76% 65.90%  41.44% 460%  23.61%) 322%  3310%

[Retad (Grocery 30d Food) 172 0.79 8.16% 61.87% 3691% 460%|  25.60%) 3% 3813% 6.28%,
(Orane) 130! 1.43 12.94% 91.60% 61.79%] 5.10% 14 1.sn| 8.40%]| l::a
(Special Lises) 549 1.00 9.71% 74.89% 44.06% 460%|  2243% 25.11%]

— ss 1.1 10.56% T3AI% 39.38% 460%  1691% 3% 26.57% 261!

Semicosductor 332 1.51 13.55% 87.77% 48.81 nzﬁ 1% 12.23% 12.

262 155 13.84% 80.68% ml sm] 125 35 19.32% 1.

Saptuting & Marse 337 1.21 11.27% $4.80%) 44,85 460%  12.41%! 3.22%|  45.20%) 763%

|snos [ 0,96 9,40% 91.04%| 50.35%| S10%|  20.20%] 3.57%| 8.96%] B.85%|

Software (Entertanment) 118 144 13.00% 93.60% gz_.ﬁl 5.10% 1 357N 6.40%, 12.40%]

5o 0 762 1.34 12.26% 95.57% 65. 5.60% s.xﬂ 392%|  a43% 11.59%]

|Sortware (System & Apphcation) 988 124 11.53% 20.41%|  €042% s10%| 110w 3svw|  9.sow 10.77%)

Stoel 732 1.26 11.69% 48.38% 50.47% S10%]  11.59%] 357% sn% 7.50%)

Tetocom (Wirekoss) 110 1.16 10.93% 64.92% 39.51%| 460%|  16.56% 3w 35 823%

Telecom. Equpmont 478 130 11.92% 8a94%|  ss3s%|  S10%|  1146%  367%|  15.06% 10.66%)

Telecom. Services 292 0.96 9.42% 60.90% 44.62%| A60%  14.03% 3% 39.10% 7.00%;

Tobacco 6 0.90 9.01% BAIB%|  39.76% 460%|  1597% 3% 1502 81

[xmmeparttian 222 115 10.84% 66.71% 439w  aeow] 20 3% 3320%

Tramsportation (Radroads| 34 1.00 9.76% 71.86% 29.91%/| 4.60% 24.21%] 30N  28.14% 7.92%

193 0.98 9.57% 55.79%|  39.61%) 460%|  22.55%] 3N s 6.76%
42 0.62 6.90% 93.34%|  2639% ua :ﬁ 6.66%
57 0.84 8.50% £2.19% 29.21 460%| 228 2 47.81!
(Water) 96 0.9 9.33% 66.94% a2 460%|  1697% N 33 731
ot Markat 41839 112 10.64% 55.68% 4872%|  4.60% 3.22% 4332 7.35%
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Corporate Fmance Essentials (

Forthe period ending * *

Revenue

EBITDA

Operating Income
Tolal interes! oxponse
Net Income

Cash & Equivalenls
Total dabt

Tolal Debt Weighted
Average Maturily
Tolal Equity

Chyg in non-cash we
Capital Expanditures
Increase: LT Debl
Decrease: LT Debt
Inc(Dec) ST Debl
Marke! cap,

Minority Interest

Eff tax rate

Nel Cash Paid for
Acquisitions

Waorking Capital

OCp Loase - Current
Op Lease - Yr 1

Op Lease - Y12

Op Lease -Yr 3

Op Lease -Yr 4

Cp Lease -Yr 5

Op Lease - Beyond yr S5
Dividends Paid

Dec capilal stock
Current Shares
Outstancing

Price per share
Oplions Oulstanding
End Of Period

Avg Exercige Price
{Oplions Quistanding)
Op Lease -Years 2-5
R & D expendiluras

34

"2012-12-31 5
216.328.25

25,366.80
17,315.89

B.586.67

-13,.840.40

2012331

230,522.00
25,443.00
17.741.00

1.441.00
12,345.00
4,215.00
28,360.00

67,043.00
1.748.00
-14,642.00
5,794.00

0.00
66,452.45
509.00
46.03

636.00

-3.531.00
-11,349.00
1,264.56

52.04

ST ONgHRhZ0 11 Al
L 201141231

230,859.00
26.270.00
18.336.00

1,460.00
12,436.00
6,361.00
22.623.00

65,734,00
-351.00
-13.266.00
0.00

0.00
96,752.33
510.00
45.65

2,150,00
BG9.00
767.00
519.00
382.00
300.00
202,00
501.00

-3,632.00
-11,123.00
1,327.74

51.91
2437

45.73

1,403.00
267.00

o SBRGInGI 2010 A

- 2010-12-31

175.752.00
22 655.00
13,595.00

1,658.00
11.358.00
10,427.00
23,502.00

69.108.00
1,867.00
-8,761.00
118.00

0.00
100,054,198
547.00
42.19

0.00

7.241.00
891.00
752.00
573.00
460.00
309.00
245.00
557.00

-3,175.00
-3,866.00
1,466.22

38.93
32.61

39.54

1.567.00
230.00

FEyURESIABGPO00 A m:ﬂnm

12008-12-31
126.016.00 2.
17.606.00 {
8311.00 :

1.776.00
4.414.00 -

542.00
28,653.00 :

62,613.00 !
-538.00
-10,661.00
9.087.00

0.00
715.772.27
580.00
$3.12
0.00

2,528 00
920.00
872.00
637.00
529.00
346,00
272.00
721.00

-2,832.00

0.00
1.483.69

38.49
36.43

37.13

1.784.00

Pre-tax Return on capital

= Operating Income/

(BV of Debt last year + BV of Equity last year —Cash
last year)

=17741/(22,623+ 55,734-6,361) = 24.64%

After-tax Return on capital =

Pre-tax Return on capital (1- tax rate)

=24.64% (1-.4603) =.1330 or 13.30%

Tax rate used: Effective tax rate (from this page)
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Coal & Relsted Energy %MJ
[Computer Services 2601042 2832754
[ Computers/Peripherals 4151547
Sepphen - (35,
g %7700
|§% TS 246.069.50 1745687
3 36
[ ducation AT2TS
313 A1 10835 |
7.
Electronks 1 -1 17.
W 111 1LY 4.1 (1,108
Erertanment 3%0| 11 1 17510
Errvronmental & Waste Services 305 b4 101735
Farming/Agricultre 03 5 3
Fimancial Swcs (Non Senk & 988 7.
food Procesting u!.l
Food Wholesalers 119! X 7 Q.
g{ 1 EX S
B Renewabie £ 172 7 30
theaee Products 681] o3t
Heslthcare Sopport Services EiL) 1.3
care Information and T 238 3 0. 0
ometrsidiry 150 30
oL the. 211 7.
651 9.1 Y
2] 717
1L
212 £ a5
122
2 ¢
927 i)
1245 1 1861
1518 1330 R
151 4
1029 161
207
548 [y ETED
293
565 9
47 12
493 2
Deveo ! 731 1
[Real Estate |Generai/ D as| 0 -2
249 30.
38
218 1L
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Return Spreads Globally....
s

Excess Return (ROC minus Cost of Capital) for firms with market capitalization> 550
million: Global in 2014

45.00% - Glebally, 11,722
W {firms-(54%) eut of
40.00% -
21,711 firms earned
35.00% - less than their cest
of capital in 2014
30.00% —
<-57%
25.00% - B -5%-0%
W 0 -59
20.00% - 0-5%
H5-10%
15.00% - o >10%
(]
10.00% -
5.00% -
0.00% T T T T T T
Australia, NZand Developed Europe Emerging Markets Japan United States Global
Canada
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Global Companies Debt Ratios by Sector January 2016
Market Debt
to Capital | Market D/E Std dev in
Nurnber of (adjusted  |(adjusted |Effective | Institutions | Stock ERITDAVale

Industry Name firms Book Debt to Capital | Market Debt to Capital (Unadjusted) | Market OVE (unadiusted) |for leases) |for leases) |tax rate || Holdings | Prices e
| Advertising 240 38.04% 16.90% 20.34% 22.97% 29.82% 16.48% 2241%|  56.26% 9.19%
Aerospace/Defense 211 46.00% 17.22% 20.80% 18.86% 23.25% | 13.21% 36.38%|  47.55% 9.08%
Air Transport 160 $7.66% 35.38% 54.75% 45.79% 84.46% 15.33% 28.34%| 39.84%  14.23%
Apparel 1174 31.47% 14.71% 17.24% 19.63% 20.42% | 15.21% 1527%|  50.71% 9.00%
Auto & Truck 125 53.71% 44.59% 80.45% 44.97% 81.72% | 15.52% 21.26%  42.42%  10.89%)
Auto Parts 632 29.61% 17.56% 21.30% 18.46% 2265% | 1867% 20.34%| 46.23%] 12.13%
Bank (Money Center) 598 73.89% 74.06% 285.55% 7422% | 287.89% | 2064% 20.16%  30.16% 0.15%
Banks (Regional) 875 53.73% 54.49% 119.74% S5.04% | 12242% | 24.43% 28.57%|  29.35%| 0.33%)|
|Beverage (Alcoholic) 212 39.23% 16.15% 19.26% 16.70% 2005% | 18.48% 19.93%  41.27% 7.04%
|Beverage (Soft) 104 57.20% 18.45% 22.62% 19.10% 2361% | 13.00% 22.27% 38.43% 6.76%
|Broadcasting 145 50.41% 29.95% 42.75% 31.89% 46.83% 19.75% 27.16%|  43.59%) 9.51%|
Brokerage & Investment Banking 542 76.26% 67.98% 212.31% 68.17% | 214.17% | 14.74% 17.17%)  48.94% 0.17%
Building Materials 422 38.92% 23.21% 30.22% 24.75% 32.89% | 1943% 22.94%  44.26% 9.43%
Business & Consumer Services 766 45.97% 18.75% 23.07% 21.64% 27.62% 18.62% 31.91%| a7, 8.71%|
Cable TV 66 70.28% 31.83% 46.70% 32.76% 4873% | 15.29% 31.48%|  37.52% 8.60%
Chemical (Basic) 735 36.29% 24.62% 32.66% 2531% 33.90% 16.12% 15.26%|  46.05 9.70%
Chemical 79 42.80% 27.68% 38.27% 29.27% 4139% | 20.22% 2821%|  40.55%|  12.41%
Chemical (Specialty) 713 39.57% 19.62% 24.42% 20.52% 26.82% | 16.11% 21.06%  47.83% 9.30%
Coal & Related Energy 280 44.04% 41.61% 71.26% 42.05% 72.56% 5.41% 15.65%|  69.05% 9.32%
Computer Services 918 36.97% 13.76% 15.96% 15.83% 18.81% 18.62% 20.70%|  48.82% 9.11%|
Computers/Peripherals 132 27.63% 15.37% 18.16% 16.41% 1963% | 1261% 2262% S001%  14.94%
Construction Supplies 733 44,26% 32.65% 48 48% 33.34% 50.01% | 15.93% 21.31%|  43.43% 8.12%
Diversified 361 44,28% 39.45% 65.15% 40.43% 67.87% | 14.14% 22.00% 35.84%)  10.44%
Drugs (Biotechnology) 831 46.33% 10.59% 11.85% 11.21% 12.62% 2.81% 27.98%  78.04% 3.92%
|om.s (Pharmaceutical) 926 33.38% 12.07% 13.72% 12.47% 14.24% 12.52% 21.78%|  54.45% 6.42%
| Education 167 29.06% 17.77% 21.62% 26.20% 35.50% | 15.59% 24.77%|  5068%|  10.72%
Electrical Equipment 822 35.82% 17.30% 20.92% 18.02% 21.98% 14.56% 17.24%|  51.61% 6.75%|
Electronics (Consumer & Office) 153 35.05% 26.36% 35.80% 27.63% 3819% | 11.41% 19.69%|  53.55%  13.08%
| Electronics (General) 1219 26.77% 15.37% 18.16% 15.97% 19.01% 14.03% 2055%|  50.23%| 9.82%)|
lgmmwmm 1117 50.93% 41.39% 70.62% 42.38% 7356% | 1667% 10.68%  4667%  10.12%
Entertainment 350 38.19% 16.89% 20.33% 20.34% 25.53% 9.76% 19.31%|  55.77% 8.08%
| Environmental & Waste Services 305 45.33% 21.13% 26.80% 23.00% 2987% | 12.40% 2364%  59.81%! 7.65%
| Farming/Agriculture 403 49.72% 30.97% 44.87% 31.72% 46.45% | 10.89% 18.15%|  44.87% 6.19%
| Financial Sves. (Non-bank & Insurance) 988 91.96% 89.44% 847.10% 80.47% | 850.05% | 17.34% 26.03%  40.41% 0.51%
|Food Processing 1228 37.28% 18.26% 22.34% 19.37% 24.02% | 16.50% 18.78%|  40.10% 7.21%
|Food Wholesalers 119 45.94% 37.50% 60.00% 41.47% 70.84% | 17.26% 19.84%|  4138%  1155%
| Furn/Home Furnishings 303 27.22% 12.47% 14.25% 14.40% 16.82% | 17.82% 19.79%  45.68% 871%
|Green & Renewable Energy 172 51.82% 42.46% 73.79% 42.94% 75.26% 8.35% 17.77%|  52.30% 8.65%
| Healthcare Products 661 37.81% 14.58% 17.07% 15.21% 17.93% 9.19% 28.79% 57.36% 5.89%
Healthcare Services 335 42.51% 21.06% 26.68% 23.25% 3030% | 18.01% 30.23%|  49.48%) 9.42%|
Heathcare Information and Technology 298 39.36% 12.85% 14.74% 14.14% 16.47% 8.65% 28.56% 60.83%. 5.05%
| Homebuilding 160 37.49% 27.50% 37.93% 31.79% 46.61% | 2091% 35.20% 39.93% 9.08%

e Facilities 211 60.49% 38.15% 61.69% 42.63% 74.32% | 15.50% 37.93%|  35.73%] 8.11%
Hotel/Gaming 651 44,25% 27.14% 37.24% 30.56% 44,00% 13.37% 22.30%|  45.30% 8.33%
| Household Products 481 38.84% 11.09% 12.47% 12.15% 13.83% | 15.02% 21.89%|  49.86% 6.87%
|w~m5em 186 45.65% 13.09% 15.06% 13.96% 16.22% | 16.67% 38.11%  48.17% 6.35%|
Insurance (General) 212 29.23% 27.40% 37.75% 2861% 40.08% 15.87% 3042%  3281% 1193%
|Insurance (Life) 122 40.45% 37.62% 60.32% 38.15% 61.68% 17.90% 34.18%  31.95%|  1557%




Global Companies Debt Ratios by Sector January 2016

Market Debx
to Capital | Market D/E Std dev in

Nurnber of (adjusted  |(adjusted  |Effective | Institutiona | Stock ERTDAVaks
Industry Name firms Book Debt to Capital | Market Debt to Capital (Unadjusted) | Market OVE (unadjusted) |for leases) |for leases) |tax rate |/ Hoidings  |Prices e
Insurance (Prop/Cas.) 219 26.04% 21.80% 27.88% 22.93% 29.75% 17.59% 39.30% 32.24% 11.53%
Investments & Asset Management 927 47.43% 42.03% 72.52% 42.90% 75.12% 747% 26.51% 44.62%) 5.19%
Machinery 1245 33.19% 16.13% 19.23% 16.88% 20.31% 18.66% 22.63% 46.43% 8.26%
Metals & Mining 1518 39.33% 39.56% 65.44% 40.41% 67.80% 3.67% 12.10% 79.44% 14.66%
Office Equipment & Services 151 42.02% 20.53% 25.83% 26.51% 36.07% 19.73% 22.11%|  46.53% 10.77%
0il/Gas (Integrated) 49 26.93% 28.43% 30.73% 33.04% 49.35% 21.90% 28.89% 37.73% 15.56%
0il/Gas (Production and Exploration) 1029 41.28% 42.55% 74.05% 44.08% 78.82% 3.22% 25.77%) 77.83% 18.09%
0il{Gas Distribution 207 53.26% 47.89% 91.90% 48.86% 95.54% 9.57% 33.05% 47.54%, 7.96%
Oilfield Sves/Equip. 548 40.49% 31.48% 45.95% 33.80% $1.26% 12.07% 28.09% $6.47%. 12.36%
Packaging & Container 403 49.77% 28.22% 39.32% 29.32% 41.48% 19.34% 18.74% 39.69% 9.69%
|Paper/Forest Products 293 50.37% 40.75% 68.77% 41.64% 71.36% 13.47% 20.78% 4591 10.14%
‘Power 565 54.97% 48.82% 95.39% 49.63% 98.54% 18.07% 23.59% uzla 11.89%
Precious Metals 947 29.90% 30.09% 43.03% 30.33% 43.54% 2.91% 16.04%| 85.98%  12.28%
Pubishing & Newspapers 364 33.43% 18.85% 23.25% 21.99% 28.19% 15.63% 24.94% 47.6. 8.04%
RELT. 493 56.44% 44.28% 79.47% 4537% 83.05% 265% 52.70% 25, 4.05%
Real Estate (Development) 731 49.90% 48.17% 92.93% 4831% 93.46% 18.64% 14.93% 44.56%| 7.04%
Real Estate (General/Diversified) 428 39.50% 42.00% 7241% 43.82% 77.99% 14.99% 16.24% 42.91 6.62%
Real Estate (Operations & Services) 586 44.04% 44.26% 79.39% 45.34% 82.95% 13.86% 23.29% 19, 5.67%
Recreation 289 36.05% 16.47% 19.72% 18.81% 2317% 18.02% 24.47% 44.71% 7.89%
Reinsurance 38 20.55% 20.05% 25.08% 20.84% 26.33% 13.77% 44.48% 29.03% 12.21%|
llauunmlbhlq 318 54.00% 17.72% 21.54% 25.61% 34.43% 21.05% 29.68% 38.87% 8.05%
|Retail {Automotive) 157 59.23% 30.36% 43.59% 36.39% 57.20% 21.53% 28.57%) 45,03% 9.03%
Retail ) 51 48.94% 13.21% 15.22% 19.30% 23.91% 23.77% 30.33% 38.25%) 8.44%
Retail (Distributors) 882 $3.82% 46.65% 87.45% 48.36% 93.64% 18.51% 21.23% 47.14% 8.02%
| Retail (General) 221 42.80% 24.94% 33.22% 33.80% 51.07% 2361% 25.91% 41.44% 11.08%
Retall (Grocery and Food) 172 42.53% 26.34% 35.76% 39.83% 66.19% 25.60% 22.90% 3&:;3 11.51%
Retail (Online) 130 44.96% 7.15% 7.71% 8.43% 9.20% 14.62% 27.87% 61. 2.87%
Retall (Special Lines) 549 34.11% 13.39% 15.46% 26.04% 35.22% 2243% 30.04% 44,06 10.04%
Rubberd Tires 88 35.30% 24.91% 33.18% 26.70% 36.42% 16.91% 18.07% 39.3%3 15.72%
Semiconductor 552 26.38% 11.68% 13.23% 12.26% 13.98% 11.20% 24 88% 48 81 11 08%
Semiconductor Equip 262 34.99% 18.93% 23.34% 19.37% 24.03% 12.53% 25.19% 52.35%| 8.42%
Shipbullding & Marine 337 42.85% 40.65% 68.49% 46.26% 86.07% 12.41% 18.17% 44.85%  1047%
Shoe 88 18.04% 5.49% 5.81% 9.09% 9.99% 20.20% 22.15% 50.35%) 6.98%
Software (Entertai ) 118 14.57% 5.66% 6.00% 6.61% 7.07% 10.89% 15.32% 62.5 5.43%
Software {lnternet) 762 15.02% 341% 3.53% 4,48% 4.69% 9.12% 24.00% 65,11 3.92%
Software (System & Application) 986 32.58% 862% 9.43% 9.68% 10.71% 11.60% 25.96% 60.42%. 5.38%
Steel 732 45.82% 51.12% 104.57% S1.69% | 107.02% | 1159% 14.68% 50.47%. 11.56%
Telecom (Wireless) 110 42,99% 30.50% 44.72% 35.64% 55.38% 16.56% 2350%  3951%  15.65%
Telecom. Equipment 478 31.12% 14.14% 16.47% 15.11% 17.80% 11.46% 23.88% 55.35%! 7.59%
Telecom. Services 292 53.11% 36.08% 56.45% 39.41% 65.05% 14.03% 25.00% 44.62 14.25%
Tobacco 61 64.89% 14.83% 17.41% 15.03% 17,69% 15.97% 24.58% 39, 6.84%
Transportation 222 49.21% 29.64% 42.12% 33.81% 51.08% 20.458% 22.49% 43.92%  10.25%
Transportation (Railroads) 54 45.91% 27.51% 37.95% 28.22% 39.32% 24.21% 29.06% 2991%|  10.81%
Trucking 193 57.44% 39.16% 64.36% 44.72% 80.89% 22.55% 27.14%) 39.61%. 12.39%
|Undiassified 48 6.16% 6.64% 7.12% 6.66% 7.13% 3.36% 23.58% 26.39% 1.58%
{utility (G 1) 57 55.87% 46.91% 88.35% 47.86% 91.80% 22.55% 42.17% 29.21 11.99%
Utility (Water) 96 52.20% 32.70% 48.59% 33.09% 49.46% 16.97% 25.89% 428 6.98%
Total Market 41889 57.62% 43.20% 76.05% 44.43% 79.95% 14.12% 23.06% 48.72% 6.83%




Dividend yield and payout
o

CEETEEE 0 Report | 99 Feedback | [Page 3/4] Description: Ratios |
1) Profile 2) Issue Info 3) Ratios 4) Revenue & EPS
Fiscal Year End 12/2011 5) Income Statements (FA IS)
* Last Quarter End 03/12 Q1 6) Balance Sheet (FA BS)
~ Current/T12M (USD) 7) Cash Flow (FA CF)
Issue Data Per Share Data Cash Flow Analysis
~ Last Px UsSD/52.56 P/CF 3.2
~P/E 5.9||~ EPS T12M 8.96||Curr P/FCF ' 9.9
~ Dvd Ind Yld 5.0%||~ DPS 2.64{|CF/NI 1.6
* P/B 1.00([* Bk Val Per Sh 52.61||Dvd P/0 29.2%
~P/S 0.3||Rev/BEPS 167.89||Cash Gen/Cash Reqd 1.2
~ Curr EV/T12M EBITDA 3.6||CPS 14.29|[Cash Dividend Coverage 34
~ Mkt Cap 66458.8 |* Curr Shares Out 1.3B||CFO/Sales 8.5%
~ Curr EV 91.1B||FCF/Basic Sh 4.64||Effective Interest Rate 6.3%
Growth Potential Profitability Structure
Dil EPS frm Contin Ops 48.1%||[EBITDA 26.3B|[Curr Ratio 1.1
Capital - 1 Yr Growth -4,7%||EBIT 18.3B||Quick Ratio 0.7
BVS - 1 Yr Growth - 5.9%||0PM 7.9%||Debt/Assets 14.8%
R & D to Sales 0.1%||Pretax Mrgn ' 10.0%||Debt/Com Eq 34.7%
Retention Ratio 70.8%||ROA 8.0%||A/R Trnovr 16.2
Rev - 1 Yr Gr 31.4%||ROE 18.6%||Inv Turnover 42.5
Employees - 1 Yr Growt 0.3%||ROC 14.4%||GM 9.5%
Assets - 1 Yr Growth -2.0%||Asset Turnover 1.5||[EBIT/Tot Int Exp 12.6
Rustralia 61 2 9777 8600 Brazil 5511 3046 4500 Europe 44 20 7330 ?500 Germany 49 69 9204 1210 Hong Kong 852 2977 6000
Japan 81 3 3201 8900 Singapore 65 6212 1000 U.S. 1 212 318 2000 Copyright 2012 Bloomberg Finance L.P.
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Global Companies Dividend Fundamentals by Sector
Industry Name Mumber of firms | Dividend Payout | Dividend Yield | Market Cap ROE | institutonal S1d Dev i Stock Prices
| Advertising 240 44.70% 1.75% $170,745.00| 12.10%| 22.41 56.26%
Aerospace/Oef m 51.76% 1.89% $893,971.38| 12.48% 36.38%) 47.55%
Aif Transport 160 19.58% 1.38% 01,095.20| 18.38% 28.34%) 39.84%
Apparel 1174 4197% 1.80% $747,257.69| 11.39% 15.27%] 50.71%
Auto & Truck 125 28.58% 2.46% $1,118,881.23| 13.01%| 21.26%! 42.42%
Auto Parts 632 26.04% 1.48% $625,516.57| 12.33% 20.34%| 46.23%
Bank (Money Center} 598 32.50% 3.17% $5,747,184.92| 10.20%| 20.16%] 30.16%
|Banks (Regional) 875 24.93% 2.09% $738,144.49) 8.79% 28.57%| 29.35%
| Beverage (Alcoholic) 212 56.51% 2.19% $880,459.14| 12.87% 19,93%] 41.27%)
| Beverage (Soft) 104 79.02% 2.76% $464,380.02| 17.62% 22.27% 38.43%
| Broadcasting 145 68.11% 2.04% $212,694.35|  7.06%| 27.16%| 43.59%
| Brokerage & Investment Banking 542 26.69% 1.86% $781,560.48| 13.54%| 17.17%) 48.94%
| Building Materials 422 44.54% 1.56% $289,644.77|  7.18%| 22.94%| 44.26%
Business & Consumer Services 766 54.26% 1.75% $576,240.79| 11.79%| 31.91%/ 47.26%
Cable TV 66 37.85% 1.16% $634,351.33| 18.67%| 31.48%| 37.52%
Chemical (Basic) 735 59.18% 2.56% $608,508.63| 8.10% 15.26%/ 26.05%
Chemical (Diversified) 79 42.74% 291% $292,312.40| 13.73%| 28.21%| 40.55%
Chemical (Specialty) 713 41.85% 2.14% $841,983.70| 14.20%) 21.06%| 47.83%
Coal & Related Energy 280 19.51% 437% $199,616.46] -3.07%/ 15.65% 69.05%
Computer Services 918 32.62% 1.59% $796,086.06 19.29%| 20.70%] 48.82%
Computers/Peripherals 332 26.66% 2.09% $1,186,038.33| 17.15%| 22.62%] 50.01%
Construction Supplies 733 72.57% 2.47% $824,175.52| 6.15%] 21.31%] 43.43%
Diversified 361 32.82% 2.03% $1,620,019.16| 9.63%| 22.00%| 35.84%
Drugs (Biotechnology) 831 36.28% 0.69% $1,177,994.77| 17.81% 27.98% 78.04%
Drugs (Pharmaceutical) 926 51.99% 2.12% $3,168,627.80| 16.40%) 21.78%] 54.45%
| Education 167 60.43% 1.42% $49,125.70] 3.89%| 24.77%] S0.68%
| Electrical Equipment 822 70.42% 1.54% $739,497.13| 5.97%| 17.24%/ 51.61%
Electronics (Consumer & Office) 153 52.79% 1.27% $152,909.74]  4.23%/ 19.69%) 53.55%
Electronics (General) 1219 30.68% 1.40% $865,695.88| 10.06%| 20.55%] 50.23%
£ ruction 17 104.03% 4.43% $718,290.06| 7.01%| 19,68%| 46.67%
Entertainment 350 35.29% 1.98% $497,823.90| 18.39%| 19.31%/ 55.77%
£nvi tal & Waste Services 305 165.23% 1.59% $151,552.09 2.98%| 23, 59.81%
|Farming/Agriculture 403 50.98% 1.41% $347,934.81| 5.85%) 18.15%) 43.87%
Financial Svcs. (Non-bank & Insurance 988 37.25% 2.01% $1,053,220.19| 10.01% 26.03% 40.41%
Imrm 1228 44.64% 1.73% $1,542,155.72| 11.93% 18.78% 40.10%
|Food Wholesalers 119 72.39% 2.47% $60,636.33] 7.15% 19.84%/ 41.38%
annmrumm 303 40.11% 1.98% $261,334.93| 15.05%) 19.79%] 45.68%
Green & Renewable Energy 172 77.27% 3.26% $133,446.51| 7.94%] 17.77%) 52.30%
|Healthcare Products 661 48.30% 1.08% $829,351.51| 9.68% 28.79%]| 57.36%
Healthcare Services 335 26.03% 1.07% $720,053.68] 12.46% 30.23% 49.48%
Heathcare Information and Technology 298 16.13% 0.36% $306,161.26| 10.65%| 28.56%| 60.83%
|Homebuilding 160 20.07% 1.50% $168,541.62 12.35%| 35.20%/ 39.93%

Facilities m 80.92% 2.76% $297,968.40| 10.95% 37.93%| 35.73%
Hotel/Gaming 651 44.30% 2.16% $617,544.21| 11.37%| 22.30%) 45.30%
| Household Products 481 58.30% 2.09% $1,079,001.53| 17.18%| 21.89%| 49.86%
| Information Services 186 25.12% 0.84% $702,303.47| 22.44%) 38.11%| 48.17%
|Insurance (General) 212 46.02% 3.19% $670,264.21|  7.82%| 30.42%] 32.81%
Insurance (Ufe) 122 31.31% 2.41% $1,014,081.78] 11.64%/ 34,18%/ 31.95%
Insurance (Prop/Cas.) 219 27.98% 2.28% $533,084.55] 11.06%; 39.30%/| 32.24%
Investments & Asset Management 927 47.83% 3.40% $641,331.11] 12.37%) 26.51%| 44.62%
|Machinery 1245 45.63% 1.70% $976,799.72|  9.64%| 22.63% 46.43%




Global Companies Dividend Fundamentals by Sectoe

|IMNM¢ Nurmber of firms | Dividend Dividend Yield | Mrket Cop R0E_| institutionsl S1d Dev in Stock Prices
Metals & Mining 1518 0.76% .16% $665,334.18| -1.96% 12, 79.44%
Office Equipment & Services 151 34.20% 162% $58,537.80] 13.89%| 22.11%| 46.53%
0il/Gas (Integrated) 49 159.28% 4.46% $1,659,996.99| 2.35% 28.89%| ’””51
0il/Gas (Production and Exploration) 1029 341% 4.07% $672,665.20| -16.03% 25.77%! 77.83%
0il/Gas Distribution 207 179.37% 6.44% $528,164.35|  7.53%| 33,05%| 47.54%
Oilfield Sves/Equip. 548 103.70% 2.42% $765,510.11| 3.39%| 28.09%] 56.47%
|Packaging & Container 403 46.23% 2.06% $216,160.02| 12.13%| 18.74%| 39.69%
| Paper/Forest Products 293 76.08% 2.52% $177,571.60 4.50%| 20.78%| 45.91%
Power 565 59.53% 4.00% $1,701,111.58| 8.87%) 23.59%| 36.21%
| Precious Metals 947 0.35% 1.48% $204,230.64| -7.75% 16.04%| 85.98%
|Publshing & Newspapers 364 68.81% 2.41% $262,022.45| 7.65% 24.94%/ 47.63%
RELT. 493 82.31% 4.09% $1,204,523.92| 9.21%) 52.70%) 25.20%
[Real Estate (Development) 731 59.75% S.14% $646,438.03] 12.36% 14.93%) 44.56%
|Real Estate (General/Diversified) 428 30.68% 2.38% $558,003.66]  8.73%/ 16.24%| 42.91%
|Real Estate (Operations & Services) 586 29.21% 2.06% $388,534.64| 9.1 23.29%/ 39.20%
[Recreation 289 57.76% 1.87% $212,049.73| 9.88%] 24.47% 24.71%
|Reinsurance 38 32.17% 3.07% $152,593.43| 10.7 44.48%] 29.03%
| Restaurant/Dining 318 55.03% 1.81% $501,318.16| 19.47% 29.68%) 38.87%
[ Retail (Automotive) 157 81.92% 3.99% $152,140.45] 17.45%/ 28.57%) 45.03%
| Retail (Building Supply) 51 37.67% 1.67% $272,550.89| 23.76%| 20.33% 38.25%
| Retail (Distributors) 882 48.45% 233% $502,006.25| 6.60% 21.23%/ 47.14%
| Retail (General) 221 48.33% 2.37% $829,485.28| 11.13% 25.91%| 41.44%
| Retail (Grocery and Food) 172 150.70% 2.12% $422,967.28| 3.06% 22.90%] 36.91%
|Retail (Online) 130 6.97% 0.06% $551,109.27| 12.64%| 27.87%| 61.79%
| Retail (Special Lines) 549 32.54% 1.43% $982,131.24| 15.65%| 30.04%| 44.06%
| Rubber& Tires 88 27.56% 2.42% $113,285 68| 15.36% 18.07%/ 39.38%
Semiconductor 552 38.98% 2.09% $899,360.27| 15.73% 24,88%) 48.81%
Semiconductor Equip 262 37.57% 144% $178,979.34| 9.25%| 25.19%] 52.35%)|
Shipbuilding & Marine 137 64.11% 2.82% $289,907.60| 5.25%/ 18.17%| 44.85%
Shoe 88 43.36% 1.75% $178,571.89| 17.28%/ 22.15%) 50.35%
Software (Entertainment) 18 20.11% 0.64% $126,233.21| 9.80%| 15.32%| 62.52%|
Software (Internet) 762 6.65% 0.13% $1,460,957.94| 11.22%! 24.00%/ 65.10%
Software {System & Application) 986 52.12% 1.21% $1,470,991.32| 11.84%| 25.96%/| 60.42%
Steel 732 0.95% 3.61% $389,935.82 -&:ﬂ 14.68%/ S0.47%)|
Telecom (Wireless) 110 89.60% 3.64% $938,727.56| 6. 23.50%| 39.51%
Telecom. Equipment 478 52.18% 202% $566,877.42| 10.42%| 23.88%/ 55.35%
Telecom. Services 292 79.94% 3.64% $1,472,867.48| 10.64%| 25.00%| 44.62%)|
Tobacco 61 66.94% 3.34% $660,860.66| 61.71%/ 24.58%] 39.76%
Transportation 222 57.10% 2.78% $419,921.15| 12.31%/ 22.49%] 43.92%
Transportation (Rallroads) 54 33.40% 2.05% $473,666.94) 13.64%| 29.06%| 29.91%
Trucking 193 26.38% 1.29% $133,729.37| 11.37%| 27.14%] 39.61%
Unclassified 48 60.55% 245% $9,941.29) 3.40%| 23.58%] 26.39%
Utility (General) 57 201.63% 4.38% $460,583.73|  3.00%| 42.17%| 29.21%
Utility (Water) 96 59.51% 2.35% $123,774.20| 9.55% 25.89%| 42.87%
Total market 41889 52.33% 2.41% | $64,884,834.29] 8.89% 23.06% 48.72%




Corporate Flnance Essentlals (

m BinGl2010A 0T REsIA

2012 1231'-. 2019331 1

For the period ending - = 2011-1241 £ 2010-12-31.
Revenue 216.328.25 230,522.00 230,859.00 176.752.00
EBITDA 25,366.80 25,443.00 26.270.00 22.655.00
Operating Income 17,315.89 17.741.00 18.336.00 13,595.00
Tolal interest oxpense 1.441.00 1,460.00 1,658.00
Net Income B.586.67 12,345.00 12,436.00 11.358.00
Cash & Equivalents 4,215.00 6,361.00 10,427.00
Total dabt 28,360.00 22.623.00 23,592.00
Tolal Dabt Weighted

Average Maturily

Tolal Equity 67,043.00 6S,734,00 69,108.00
Chyg in non-cash we 1.748.00 -351.00 1,867.00
Capital Expanditures 13,840 .40 -14.642.00 -13.266.00 -8.761.00
Increase: LT Debl 5,794.00 0.00 118.00
Decreasea: LT Debt

Inc(Dec) ST Debl 0.00 0.00 0.00
Marke! eap, 66,452.45 96,752.33 100,054,198
Minority Interest 509.00 510.00 547.00
Eff tax rate 46.03 45.65 42.19
Net Cash Paid for 0.00
Acquisilions

Waorking Capital 636.00 2,150.00 7.241.00
Op Lease - Current B69.00 891.00
Op Lease - Yr 1 767.00 752.00
Op Lease - Y12 515.00 573.00
Op Lease -Yr 3 382.00 460.00
Op Lease -Yr4 300.00 309.00
Cp Lease - Yi b 202,00 245.00
Op Lease - Beyond yr S 591.00 557.00
Dividends Paid -3.531.00 -3,632.00 -3,175.00
Dec capilal stock -11.349.00 -11,123.00 -3,866.00
Current Shares 1,264.56 132774 146622
Outstancding

Price per share 52.04 51.91 38.93
Oplions Oulstanding 24.37 3261
End Of Period

Avg Exercige Price 45.73 39.54
{Oplions Quistanding)

Op Lease - Yeais 2-5 1,403.00 1.567.00
R & D expendiluras 267.00 230.00

;2000 A
2009-12-31
136.016.00
17.606.00
8311.00
1.776.00
4.414.00
542.00
28,653.00

62,613.00
-538.00
-10,661.00
9.087.00

0.00
75.772.27
580.00
$3.12
0.00

2,528 00
990.00
872.00
637.00
528.00
346.00
272.00
721.00

-2,832.00

.00
1.483.69

39.49
36.43

3713

1.784.00
180.00

EBITDA — Operating Income = Depreciation & Amortization
25,443 -17,741=7,742 M
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23

Net Income 12,345

+ Deprecn & Amortzn  + 7,742

+ Chginnon-cash WC + 1,748

+ Cap Ex 14,642

+Inc (Dec) in ST Debt  + 0

+ Increase in LT Debt + 5,794

Decrease in LT Debt - 0

= FCFE = 9,491 M

Dividends Paid - 3,531

Decrease capital stock -11,623

Dividends + Buybacks  -15,154
Operating Income 17,741
- Taxes =17741*.4603 =- 8,166
+ Deprecn & Amortzn  + 7,742
+ Chginnon-cash WC + 1,748
+ Cap Ex - 14,642
= FCFF = 4,423 M




Post-class Analysis
e

0 Now that you have the numbers for your company, you should be in a position to
make an assessment of where your company stands right now, what it does well,
what it does badly and what you would change about it.

o Your final project will therefore contain eight parts and an optional one, if you are

so inclined:
l. Stockholder Analysis: Who has the power and what are the potential conflicts of interest?

Il. Risk and Return: How risky is your firm and what are its hurdle rates?

lll. Investments: How good are existing investments and what is the potential for the future?
IV. Capital Structure Choices: What are the current financing choices?

V. Optimal Financing: What is the optimal mix of debt and equity for the firm?

VI. Financing Changes: Should firm move to optimal and what type of debt should it use?
VII. Dividend Policy: How much and how does the firm return cash to stockholders?

VIII. Dividend Assessment: Should the firm return more or less cash to stockholders?

IX: Valuation (optional): What value would you attach to the firm and its equity?
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